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July Sprints  

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 
July Sprints Regional Races 

 The event was held at Watkins Glen International, with all of the sessions occurring on 

the "long" 3.4 mile course.  The event occurred on July 7th and 8th of 2018.  The weekend 

consisted of seven (7) race groups. The races used a sanction number of 18-RQ-5485-S.   

 On Saturday morning, each race group had a 20 minute qualifying session. Group 1 and 

2 received an early checker. After a lunch break, each group had a 20 minute qualifying race 

that was based on the morning qualifying results.  Group 5 had an early checker for an on-track 

clean-up. On Sunday morning, each group had another 15 minute qualifying session. After the 

qualifying sessions, there was a 25 minute contingency race. The race grid was based upon a 

merge of the best time in either qualifying session or Saturday race. Group 1 ran their race 

before lunch. Group 2, 4, and 7 had extended full course yellows during their race for on track 

incidents. Group 5 was checkered early. All other groups ran to the correct 25 minute length. 

 The timing and scoring group was staffed with 5 all weekend. While the worker count 

could have been better, the whole crew did an awesome job! 

  



July Sprints  

July Sprints 
Car Counts (18-RQ-5485-S) 

  Finisher DNS DSQ 
Group 1 15 5   
Group 2 36 5   
Group 3 9     
Group 4 32 1   
Group 5 14 1   
Group 6 24 6   
Group 7 12 6   
TOTALS 142 24   

 

Insurance Count is 166. 

Results have been loaded to speedhive/mylaps: 

July Sprints 2018 

https://speedhive.mylaps.com/Events/1557185 

Reports in this file match those posted to mylaps. 

A copy of the official race report is available on www.nediv.com.  These results will also be 
available on http://www.glen-scca.org. 

  



July Sprints  

Track Records (Long Course) 
Time Class Date Driver 
1:55.948 GT2 7/7/2018 Thomas Sheehan 
2:15.564 ITA 7/8/2018 Stephen Pope 
2:20.163 SMT 7/7/2018 Jason Livingood 

 

Yours truly, 

 

Kyle Colbey 
Chief of Timing and Scoring, Glen Region 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

97 

130 

52 

11 

6 

4 

07 

2 

87 

24 

9 

59 

41 

63 

30 

86 

73 

5 

21 

3 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

6 

Name 

Thomas Sheehan 

John Hansen 

Carl Gauthier 

James Candelaria 

Frank Cioppettini 

John Hellmers 

Ron Weyer 

Thomas Brown 

Thomas Lane 

Edward A Caranci 

Doug Phillips 

Michael Goulde 

Chris Lawson 

William J. Weaver 

Steve Tumolo Jr. 

Romain Eugene 

David Sanders 

Mike Wilkinson 

Cord Kisthardt 

Jamie Houseman 

Member_ID 

352945 

510317 

510604 

512852 

179127_1 

362363 

376322 

198854 

316714 

292677 

270397 

253833 

506937 

290431 

488630 

454668 

211103_1 

Region 

NER 

NYR 

WNY 

NNJ 

NNJ 

GLN 

Milw 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

GLN 

BMR 

NYR 

PHL 

GLN 

SUS 

DET 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

SPO 

T1 

GT1 

GT1 

SPO 

AS 

AS 

SPO 

SPO 

ITE 

SPO 

ITE 

AS 

AS 

T2 

AS 

T1 

SPO 

Best Tm 

1:56.443 

2:05.946 

2:05.992 

2:07.943 

2:08.991 

2:09.275 

2:14.206 

2:15.021 

2:16.467 

2:16.874 

2:22.366 

2:26.576 

2:30.323 

2:35.629 

2:46.031 

2:46.121 

2:55.683 

3:06.074 

3:29.634 

5:25.935 

In Lap 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

Hometown 

Auburn NH 

Uxbridge ON 

Pembroke ON 

Hillsborough NJ 

Far Hills NJ 

Conklin NY 

Richfield WI 

Breesport NY 

Big Flats NY 

King City ON 

Orangeville ON 

Needham Heights MA 

Guelph ON 

Sayre PA 

Shillington PA 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Malvern PA 

Ithaca NY 

Hummelstown PA 

London ON 

Sponsor 

LTK Insulation Technologies 

Security Experts 

Hoosier/ Hawk 

Royal Motor Freight 

Armstrong Heating and Cooling Products 

J & T MotorSports/Marollo Racing Engines 

Trackmasters/ Marollo Racing Engines/ Invisible Glass 

EllisDon/Genesis Home Services/Auto Spa 

Empty Wallet 

Acton Tire Stop 

Moore's Auto and RV Wysox PA 

Bad Horsie Racing 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

racegearbox.com. 

Make/Model 

2016 Chevrolet Howe Camaro/Yellow 

1996 BMW 328is/Orange 

2004 Chevrolet Silverado/White 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Blue 

Chevrolet Camaro/yellow/black 

1996 Oldsmobile Cutlass/White/Blue 

2004 Chevrolet Monte Carlo/Red 

1988 Chevrolet Camaro/white 

1995 Ford Mustang/Black 

2002 Chevrolet Townsend / Pro Truck/Blue/White 

2003 Chevrolet Silverado/black 

1996 BMW 328is/Black 

2006 Ford F150/Black 

1986 Mazda RX-7/White 

2000 Ford Mustang/Yellow/Red 

1983 Chevrolet Camaro/Red/White 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Yellow 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro/White/orange 

Chevrolet Corvette/Blue 

2016 JSX Prototype/White 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 8:47     Time Final 9:30 

Printed: 7/7/2018 9:28:59 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 1 GT1-3, AS, SPO, ASR, ITE, T1, T2 

Gp 1 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:30:51 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2018 08:30 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

No. 

10 

40 

35 

12 

99 

36 

56 

88 

42 

25 

67 

117 

81 

94 

8 

142 

31 

0 

111 

69 

92 

63 

199 

77 

24 

61 

54 

11 

17 

26 

71 

60 

09 

19 

4 

59 

72 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

1 

2 

2 

2 

5 

3 

3 

1 

2 

3 

Name 

Doug Garrison 

Patrick Stringer 

Richard Wiehl 

Federico Burgos 

Steven Minkon 

Kevin Treffeisen 

Jason Pintar 

Chris Pluta 

John Bertolini 

Gary Vizioli 

William Shields 

Steven Spano 

Mark Fickenscher 

Mike Feno 

Jonathan Emms 

Steve Hahn 

George Kline 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Ronald Cohen 

Jeremy Butz 

Robert Bruce Perry 

John Hotz 

Peter Kaufman 

Paul Wight 

Steven Frederick 

Richard Yura 

Michael Cohen 

Jeffrey Cook 

Jason Livingood 

Keith Guthrie 

John Swapceinski 

Hiroshi Hatano 

James Bucci 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Jeff Knittel 

Gibson Stine 

Edward Zebrowski 

Member_ID 

193596_1 

347365 

228951_1 

231452 

453027 

347011 

448077 

225593 

477061 

399261 

471546 

433994 

67070 

111676 

490131 

490190 

435079 

484440 

538041 

466268 

122996_1 

445857 

482445 

461124 

311634 

449854 

452581 

317324 

343727 

259777 

188179 

539413 

145766 

150302_3 

384920 

51302_1 

150302_1 

Region 

MHR 

MHR 

NER 

NYR 

SJR 

NER 

NNJ 

FLR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

CFR 

GLN 

MVR 

NNJ 

NYR 

WDC 

MHR 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

FLR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

FLR 

PHL 

FLR 

FLR 

NYR 

MHR 

GLN 

CNY 

CNY 

GLN 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

EP 

EP 

EP 

SMT 

FP 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

EP 

SSM 

SSM 

SM2 

SMT 

FP 

SM2 

EP 

FP 

SMT 

HP 

HP 

HP 

Best Tm 

2:08.258 

2:08.862 

2:09.106 

2:09.283 

2:09.472 

2:10.055 

2:10.209 

2:10.259 

2:10.446 

2:10.506 

2:10.542 

2:10.767 

2:10.771 

2:10.896 

2:11.800 

2:13.375 

2:13.771 

2:17.628 

2:21.129 

2:21.215 

2:21.971 

2:22.732 

2:22.923 

2:23.688 

2:24.149 

2:24.167 

2:24.948 

2:26.650 

2:28.372 

2:29.192 

2:29.594 

2:30.180 

2:30.812 

2:31.900 

2:33.656 

2:33.682 

2:35.453 

In Lap 

4 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

3 

2 

4 

6 

6 

5 

3 

5 

6 

5 

4 

2 

5 

6 

5 

5 

6 

3 

5 

3 

3 

5 

Hometown 

Hudson NY 

Ballston Spa NY 

Boston MA 

Woodmere NY 

Schwenksville PA 

Unadilla NY 

Flemington NJ 

Pittsford NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Vernon NJ 

St Petersburg FL 

Dryden NY 

Painesville OH 

Towaco NJ 

Rye NY 

Reston VA 

Johnstown NY 

Ashby MA 

New York NY 

Germantown MD 

Leicester NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Potomac MD 

Oakton VA 

Chicopee MA 

Fairfax VA 

Owings Mills MD 

Bergen NY 

Philadelphia PA 

Henrietta NY 

Bergen NY 

White Plains NY 

Latham NY 

PENN YAN NY 

Liverpool NY 

Cazenovia NY 

Penn Yan NY 

Sponsor 

Garrison Motorsports 

ICERACE.COM 

CITGO 

BOGUS ENTERPRISES 

A. Treffeisen & Sons LLC 

Professional Auto 

Motion Dynamics 

Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

Euro-Tire 

Clockwork Orange Racing 

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep 

Catoctin Engineering 

PerryRacing Race and Rally Prep 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 

Hotztuff Racing 

Greenfield Imported Car Parts 

YURAmotorsports and Windsor Customs 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

Team TGIW 

H & K Auto Repair 

Thanks Trish  LYLOMH 

Chittenango Auto Repair 

Stine Motorsports 

Whizz-N-Motorsports 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White 

SCCA ENTERPRISES SPECRACER FORD/GREY/RED/WHITE 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black &Silver 

1986 Ford SRF3/Green 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/White 

SRF SRF/White 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Red/Silver 

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

Spec Racer Ford SRF/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

SRF3/Red/Yellow 

2000 Caterham Super 7/YELLOW/GREEN 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Red 

1995 Mazda Miata/White/blue bl 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange 

1990 Mazda Miata/White 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/Grey 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1995 Mazda Miata/Gray on Fire 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM/Blue/orange 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/White 

1990 Mazda Miata - FP/Red/Blk/White 

1990 Mazda Miata/white 

1999 Porsche Boxter/White 

2000 Honda Civic/Black 

1991 Mazda Miata/Red 

1961 MG Midget/Blue 

AH Sprite/Yellow 

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 9:15     Time Final 9:48 

Printed: 7/7/2018 9:45:06 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 2 E/F/HP,GTL,SM2,SMT,SSM,SRF,SRF3,SPU 

Gp 2 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:54:09 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2018 08:55 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results

Page 1/2 



Pos 

38 

39 

No. 

50 

07 

PIC 

6 

3 

Name 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

David Beccaris 

Member_ID 

258610_1 

368148 

Region 

NER 

NEP 

Class 

SSM 

SM2 

Best Tm 

2:35.936 

2:36.199 

In Lap 

3 

3 

Hometown 

Spruce Head ME 

Dallas PA 

Sponsor 

Automaster Collision Center 

mv motorsports 

Make/Model 

1995 Mazda Miata/green/yellow 

1996 Mazda miata/green blue 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 9:15     Time Final 9:48 

Printed: 7/7/2018 9:45:06 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 2 E/F/HP,GTL,SM2,SMT,SSM,SRF,SRF3,SPU 

Gp 2 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:54:09 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2018 08:55 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

27 

26 

72 

32 

07 

13 

24 

20 

2 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Name 

Charles Foster 

David James 

David Cardillo 

Raymond Boyer 

Burton  Kyle August 

Trevor Miller 

Thomas Kenney 

Thomas Galuardi 

Burton August 

Member_ID 

727 

397613 

465658 

163151 

514012 

319158_3 

446810 

34126 

515687 

Region 

NER 

WNY 

CNY 

NER 

FLR 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FST 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Best Tm 

2:05.156 

2:10.700 

2:17.359 

2:17.488 

2:20.851 

2:23.377 

2:32.160 

2:32.371 

In Lap 

9 

9 

8 

7 

8 

8 

8 

7 

0 

Hometown 

Fredericton NB 

Getzville NY 

Liverpool NY 

Bellingham MA 

Webster NY 

Horseheads NY 

Chicopee MA 

Killingworth CT 

Rochester NY 

Sponsor 

Foster & Company 

Pfalzgraf Beinhauer&Menzies 

Race Mirrors 

PixMix Video Services 

ASI Renovations/Ghost/CTC 

Philly 

AND/Barrtune Racing 

Make/Model 

2009 Piper DF5/Red 

2012 Piper DF5/Red 

2003 Vortech/Red 

Van Diemen RF 92/Yellow / Red 

1998 Lynx lynx fv/blue 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

1993 Speed Sport FV/Blue 

Barrcar 004/Red 

1991 Mysterian FV/Blue 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 10:00     Time Final 10:35 

Printed: 7/7/2018 12:43:03 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 3 FF, F5, CF, FV, FST 

Gp 3 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Qualifying started at 9:34:35 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2018 09:20 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

No. 

4 

00 

17 

37 

63 

48 

27 

7 

28 

107 

77 

89 

94 

144 

50 

07 

11 

69 

50 

82 

3 

177 

57 

15 

73 

007 

06 

55 

59 

31 

127 

24 

45 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

2 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Name 

Chris Ciufo 

Marc Cefalo 

David Ciufo 

Abhi Ghatak 

John Hotz 

Brandon Fetch 

Michael Lo 

Bruce Andersen 

John Wechsler 

Nick Rosengrant 

Yosh Hakutani 

Paul Capel 

Andrew Quaranto 

Eric Sieberg 

Greg Matson 

Ken Williams 

Mark Brubaker 

Jeremy Butz 

Dave Aird 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Joe Stadelmann 

Paul Wight 

Brian Vondran 

Marty Raguckas 

Robert MacDonald 

Abdulrab Aziz 

Paul Klain 

Austin Butz 

Mark Anthony 

Phillip Moore 

Bruce Laukaitis 

Savanha Brubaker 

Daniel Spangler 

Member_ID 

148770_5 

256244 

148770_1 

346195 

445857 

406241 

322342 

403471 

337143 

530652 

343907 

247258 

412172 

499335 

511638 

369232 

530924 

466268 

501728 

214430 

181245 

461124 

262862 

236162_1 

137865_1 

341563 

514573 

466516 

411074 

448616 

473733 

530925 

369549 

Region 

FLR 

NEP 

FLR 

NER 

WDC 

NNJ 

MHR 

CFR 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

NER 

FLR 

NNJ 

GLN 

NEP 

NNJ 

WDC 

WNY 

NEP 

NER 

WDC 

MVR 

PHL 

NEO 

STC 

DET 

WDC 

GLN 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NNJ 

SUS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Best Tm 

2:16.039 

2:16.240 

2:16.786 

2:16.994 

2:18.129 

2:18.277 

2:18.393 

2:18.555 

2:18.911 

2:18.957 

2:19.377 

2:19.588 

2:19.589 

2:19.976 

2:21.013 

2:21.196 

2:21.342 

2:21.388 

2:21.542 

2:21.932 

2:22.396 

2:22.437 

2:22.602 

2:23.420 

2:23.792 

2:25.118 

2:25.849 

2:25.862 

2:26.634 

2:27.914 

2:30.804 

2:32.035 

In Lap 

7 

3 

9 

4 

5 

7 

7 

7 

8 

6 

9 

8 

7 

7 

5 

5 

7 

8 

8 

7 

7 

5 

5 

7 

7 

8 

8 

7 

8 

8 

6 

5 

0 

Hometown 

Livonia NY 

Swoyersville PA 

Livonia NY 

Milford NH 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Waldwick NJ 

Fredon NJ 

Sarasota FL 

Greenwich CT 

Cresco PA 

Potomac MD 

New York NY 

Brockport NY 

hillsborough NJ 

Binghamton NY 

Wyoming PA 

Short Hills NJ 

Germantown MD 

Oakville ON 

Mountaintop PA 

Milton MA 

Oakton VA 

Youngstown OH 

Fogelsville PA 

Strongsville OH 

Monroeville pa 

Novi MI 

Germantown MD 

Elmira NY 

West Orange NJ 

Franklin NJ 

Short Hills NJ 

Green Lane PA 

Sponsor 

Emerson Oil 

Planet-miata.com 

Emerson Oil Co 

Kessler Engineering 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

Kessler Engineering 

Kessler Engineering/ Amanda Racing 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

Kessler Eng.  Povoledotrackdays.com 

TIMS AUTO BODY INC 

Team TGIW/ Woodlawn Garage 

Flatout Motorsports 

Phoenix CMR 

MV Motorsport 

Catoctin Engineering 

Planet Miata / Vallis Motorsport 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Flatout Motorsports 

Hotztuff Racing 

Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA 

Impact Communications/ Kryderacing/Carbotech 

CVET llc 

Southern Tier Plastic Surgery 

Lunatick Racing 

Visions Reverse Mortgages 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1997 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

2003 Mazda Miata/Gray 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen 

2000 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2000 Mazda Miata/Maroon 

1999 Mazda miata/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue / White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1990 Mazda Miata/Black 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata NB/Grn/Blk 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Grey 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Yell 

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Pnk/Slv/Blk 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/ Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Yellow 

2001 Mazda MIATA/RED 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1991 Mazda Miata/Yellow 

1991 Mazda Spec Miata/Orange/Black 

2003 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda NB/Matte green/ Bl 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 10:25     Time Final 11:08 

Printed: 7/7/2018 12:48:53 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 4 SM, SM5, ITS, ITR, STU 

Gp 4 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Qualifying started at 10:00:22 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2018 09:55 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

77 

14 

13 

12 

111 

93 

61 

08 

67 

81 

01 

65 

31 

42 

88 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

1 

7 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

Name 

Alex Mayer 

Jose Gerardo 

Douglas Hertz 

Robert Reilly Harris 

Mike Meyers 

Stephen Hamilton 

Thomas Drake 

William Crowley 

Ted Strang 

Tim Pierce 

Christopher S. Mosley 

Mark Green 

David Gomberg 

Joseph Rodomista 

David Wilklow 

Member_ID 

428327 

308645 

432471 

474020 

401836 

443693 

123240 

141661 

448172 

355686 

252273 

476150 

78801 

336292 

219689 

Region 

PHL 

PnAm 

NYR 

NEO 

FLR 

STL 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

NCR 

NNJ 

FLR 

WDC 

NYR 

NYR 

Class 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FS 

P2 

CFC 

FB 

CFC 

FA 

P2 

P2 

CFC 

Best Tm 

1:48.214 

1:50.106 

1:50.952 

1:51.995 

1:54.795 

1:55.669 

1:55.832 

1:57.254 

2:00.864 

2:01.384 

2:08.025 

2:21.468 

In Lap 

6 

5 

7 

6 

9 

7 

6 

4 

5 

4 

8 

2 

0 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Harleysville PA 

El Paso TX 

Mount Kisco NY 

Ashland OH 

Penfield NY 

Incline Village NV 

Westford VT 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Rush NY 

Leland NC 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Avon NY 

Laurel MD 

Huntington NY 

North Salem NY 

Sponsor 

JDR racecars/American Racer/Moon's SuperCycle/Technotects/Mayer Motorsports 

GLabels 

Sunrise Solar Solutions 

Mantac LLC 

Philly Motorsports 

CSI Leasing/EPCusa.com 

Midtown Machine & Tool/Alley Cat Racing 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Waterfall Security Solutions/Briky Coolers 

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Precision Design 

Make/Model 

2014 JDR JDR/White/blue 

2014 JDR JDR-12/Red 

2015 Firman F1000/Black 

2006 Van Diemen DP04/White 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange 

2014 JDR 012/white 

1999 Van Diemen RF99/Blue 

2008 Ligier JS 49/white 

1984 Reynard F2000/Yellow 

2018 JDR -F1000/Black 

Van Diemen RF95/Blue 

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange 

2000 Cheetah SR1/Dark Red 

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black 

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Blue/Yellow 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 10:51     Time Final 11:31 

Printed: 7/7/2018 12:51:09 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 5 FA,FB,FC,FE,FE2,FM,FS,P1,P2,CFC 

Gp 5 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:28:36 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2018 10:20 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

87 

7 

18 

26 

44 

1 

89 

186 

8 

92 

43 

73 

151 

57 

90 

24 

20 

3 

54 

06 

15 

11 

5 

50 

6 

17 

30 

40 

39 

16 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

2 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

6 

7 

8 

8 

9 

10 

1 

9 

2 

10 

3 

4 

11 

1 

5 

2 

Name 

Stephen Pope 

Bruce Andersen 

Chris Forshey 

Gary Lippert 

Lev Uretsky 

Gerald Cohen 

Paul Capel 

J Robert Henderson 

John Tures 

Robert Bruce Perry 

Kyle Colbey 

Robert MacDonald 

Marty Raguckas 

Brian Vondran 

David Colbey 

Steven Frederick 

Mike Bletzacker 

Joe Stadelmann 

Frank Nicholas Domster 

Paul Klain 

Steven Noake 

Charlie Cook 

Dan DeBell 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

Hayes Lewis 

Steve Steinbacher 

John Morris 

Mary Hartman 

Robert Nead 

James Elder 

Member_ID 

68304 

403471 

464902 

528245 

471187 

537720 

247258 

7181 

33855 

122996_1 

397984 

137865_1 

236162_1 

262862 

443269 

311634 

396999 

181245 

358031 

514573 

411056 

95950 

189023 

258610_1 

312506 

387663 

258871 

116260 

476209 

443901 

Region 

NER 

CFR 

WDC 

FLR 

NYR 

NYR 

NER 

FLR 

NYR 

FLR 

GLN 

NEO 

PHL 

MVR 

GLN 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

GLN 

DET 

NYR 

FLR 

GLN 

NER 

WDC 

GLN 

FLR 

FLR 

GLN 

NER 

Class 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

T4 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITB 

ITA 

ITB 

ITA 

ITB 

ITB 

ITA 

T3 

ITB 

T3 

Best Tm 

2:15.390 

2:16.517 

2:17.122 

2:18.289 

2:18.393 

2:18.805 

2:20.390 

2:20.548 

2:20.764 

2:21.207 

2:21.332 

2:21.842 

2:22.122 

2:22.466 

2:22.918 

2:23.169 

2:23.458 

2:23.473 

2:24.649 

2:25.913 

2:26.640 

2:26.651 

2:29.436 

2:29.539 

2:29.802 

2:30.263 

2:30.532 

2:30.690 

2:31.321 

2:35.798 

In Lap 

3 

7 

5 

6 

8 

7 

7 

8 

3 

2 

8 

6 

6 

5 

7 

7 

6 

5 

7 

7 

5 

8 

5 

8 

7 

7 

3 

8 

6 

5 

Hometown 

Goffstown NH 

Sarasota FL 

Marietta OH 

Avon NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Rye Brook NY 

New York NY 

Palm City FL 

Massapequa Park NY 

Leicester NY 

Elmira NY 

Strongsville OH 

Fogelsville PA 

Youngstown OH 

Utica NY 

Chicopee MA 

Manassas VA 

Milton MA 

Slaterville Springs NY 

Novi MI 

New Rochelle NY 

Byron NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Spruce Head ME 

Alexandria VA 

Mansfield PA 

Webster NY 

Rochester NY 

Ithaca NY 

South Windsor CT 

Sponsor 

Pope Design Group 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

Auto Tech and Tire 

Become A Foster Parent 

Digitalocean 

Rosmar Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Hoosier/ Hawk/ Toyota 

Blue Lives Matter 

PerryRacing Race and Rally Prep 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Impact Communications/Kryderacing/Carbotech 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA 

Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Greenfield Imported Car Parts 

3D Racing Team 

Flatout Motorsports 

COLLINS BROTHERS MOVING CORP 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

Automaster Collision Center 

Allianz 

Mad Uncle Racing 

Thiels Import Service 

Bad Motor Racing 

Make/Model 

1995 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Yellow 

1990 Mazda Miata - SM/Red/White/Black 

2013 Mazda Miata M5/White-Blue 

Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

Scion 2013 FRS/White 

2006 Ford Mustang/Blue 

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/ Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Pnk/Slv/Blk 

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1991 Honda CRX Si (c20)/Red/White/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Yell 

1993 Honda Civic/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red 

1973 BMW 2002/Orange 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1972 Volvo/Blue 

1995 Mazda Miata/green/yellow 

1979 Porsche 924/Blue 

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold 

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/black/Oramge 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/ 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

2005 Nissan 350Z/Red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:26     Time Final 13:00 

Printed: 7/7/2018 12:57:03 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 6 ITA,ITB,ITC,B-Spec,T3,T4,STL,IT-EZ 

Gp 6 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Qualifying started at 10:55:40 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2018 10:55 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

72 

61 

3 

13 

199 

65 

22 

71 

10 

6 

50 

1 

90 

89 

17 

02 

47 

34 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

7 

1 

8 

3 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

4 

Name 

Phil Hollenbeck 

Thomas Drake 

James Glass 

Glenn Every 

Burton August 

Brian Cooper 

Martin Handshy 

Robert Tyo Jr. 

James Acquilano 

Chuck Lampe 

Joseph Foglia 

Martin Hale 

Paul Paparella 

Steve Rauh 

Dan Ferguson 

Anthony Hess 

James Hermiston 

Dick Giambra 

Member_ID 

191280 

123240 

315438_1 

505268 

515687 

228391 

354237 

360666 

475170 

504677 

213448 

338398_1 

123356 

401098 

283426 

450890 

286119 

285591 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NYR 

FLR 

GLN 

NER 

FLR 

FLR 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

NNJ 

FLR 

NER 

PHL 

NER 

FLR 

Class 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG2 

HRG2 

HRG1 

HRG3 

Best Tm 

2:12.863 

2:15.093 

2:15.931 

2:16.029 

2:17.505 

2:19.526 

2:19.570 

2:22.228 

2:26.316 

2:26.324 

2:27.451 

2:31.002 

2:34.447 

2:34.499 

2:40.896 

2:44.032 

2:50.632 

In Lap 

9 

4 

8 

4 

5 

6 

8 

5 

8 

4 

5 

7 

8 

7 

7 

6 

6 

0 

Hometown 

Ashby MA 

Westford VT 

Kingston NY 

Rhinebeck NY 

Rochester NY 

Belivia NY 

Ridgefield CT 

Bradenton Fl 

Bloomfield NY 

Ridgefield CT 

Hackettstown NJ 

Corinth VT 

Scotch Plains NJ 

Webster NY 

Chester VT 

Kintnersville PA 

Hudson NY 

Rochester NY 

Sponsor 

VacHume/Felon/AAA Fire/Kowalski's 

Alley Cat Racing 

Group 22 Promotions LLC 

SLEEP CITY 

Time Machines/ Olthoff Racing 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Hale Restoration and Repair 

Eurosport of Westfield 

rackandruinracing.com 

none 

Make/Model 

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow 

1968 Opel GT/Blue 

1971 Chevrolet Corvette/Yellow / Red 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Red & White 

1966 Ford Mustang/White 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coup/Red/Wht/Blue 

1972 Datsun 280Z/Orange/Green/Wh 

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR/Blue 

1965 Ford Cobra/red 

1968 Chevrolet Camaro/blue 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

Jaguar xke/british race gr 

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Yellow / Black 

1959 MG MGA Roadster/Silver 

1973 MG B/Blue 

1960 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite/red 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:50     Time Final 13:05 

Printed: 7/7/2018 12:59:03 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 7 HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5 

Gp 7 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:23:49 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2018 11:20 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

4 

2 

5 

5 

DNS 

No. 

97 

130 

07 

52 

11 

41 

21 

73 

59 

86 

87 

4 

30 

63 

5 

24 

6 

2 

9 

3 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

SPO 

SPO 

T1 

SPO 

T1 

T2 

ITE 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

AS 

ITE 

AS 

SPO 

GT1 

AS 

SPO 

SPO 

Name 

Thomas Sheehan 

John Hansen 

Ron Weyer 

Carl Gauthier 

James Candelaria 

Chris Lawson 

Cord Kisthardt 

David Sanders 

Michael Goulde 

Romain Eugene 

Thomas Lane 

John Hellmers 

Steve Tumolo Jr. 

William J. Weaver 

Mike Wilkinson 

Edward A Caranci 

Frank Cioppettini 

Thomas Brown 

Doug Phillips 

Jamie Houseman 

Member_ID 

352945 

510317 

376322 

510604 

512852 

454668 

290431 

292677 

506937 

316714 

362363 

253833 

270397 

488630 

179127_1 

198854 

211103_1 

Region 

NER 

NYR 

Milw 

WNY 

NNJ 

SUS 

PHL 

NER 

NYR 

GLN 

GLN 

BMR 

GLN 

GLN 

NNJ 

GLN 

DET 

Sponsor 

LTK Insulation Technologies 

Armstrong Heating and Cooling Products 

Security Experts 

Hoosier/ Hawk 

Acton Tire Stop 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

Trackmasters/ Marollo Racing Engines/ Invisible Glass 

Bad Horsie Racing 

Moore's Auto and RV Wysox PA 

EllisDon/Genesis Home Services/Auto Spa 

Royal Motor Freight 

J & T MotorSports/Marollo Racing Engines 

Empty Wallet 

racegearbox.com. 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

5 

5 

Best Tm 

1:55.948 

2:00.608 

1:59.681 

2:01.179 

2:02.159 

2:06.531 

2:06.759 

2:06.163 

2:10.082 

2:10.409 

2:13.616 

2:03.297 

2:21.756 

2:29.177 

2:30.631 

2:06.444 

2:00.381 

2:10.978 

2:17.392 

Total Tm 

21:35.309 

22:20.632 

22:34.077 

22:34.696 

22:42.405 

23:28.977 

21:36.668 

21:44.528 

22:11.569 

22:12.042 

22:45.209 

19:15.986 

22:06.630 

22:47.645 

23:10.963 

17:37.163 

21:32.672 

11:31.901 

12:11.610 

Hometown 

Auburn NH 

Uxbridge ON 

Richfield WI 

Pembroke ON 

Hillsborough NJ 

Guelph ON 

Hummelstown PA 

Malvern PA 

Needham Heights MA 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Big Flats NY 

Conklin NY 

Shillington PA 

Sayre PA 

Ithaca NY 

King City ON 

Far Hills NJ 

Breesport NY 

Orangeville ON 

London ON 

Make/Model 

2016 Chevrolet Howe Camaro/Yellow 

1996 BMW 328is/Orange 

2004 Chevrolet Monte Carlo/Red 

2004 Chevrolet Silverado/White 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Blue 

2006 Ford F150/Black 

Chevrolet Corvette/Blue 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Yellow 

1996 BMW 328is/Black 

1983 Chevrolet Camaro/Red/White 

1995 Ford Mustang/Black 

1996 Oldsmobile Cutlass/White/Blue 

2000 Ford Mustang/Yellow/Red 

1986 Mazda RX-7/White 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro/White/orange 

2002 Chevrolet Townsend / Pro Truck/Blue/White 

Chevrolet Camaro/yellow/black 

1988 Chevrolet Camaro/white 

2003 Chevrolet Silverado/black 

2016 JSX Prototype/White 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 13:30     Time Final 14:15 

New Track Record (1:55.948) for GT2 by Thomas Sheehan. 

Printed: 7/7/2018 2:13:52 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

45.323 

Avg. Speed 

103.944 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.948 

Best Speed 

105.565 

Best Lap by 

97 - Thomas Sheehan 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 1 GT1-3, AS, SPO, ASR, ITE, T1, T2 

Gp 1 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:04:10 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2018 12:55 PM 

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

1 

2 

5 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

3 

6 

5 

No. 

40 

10 

35 

99 

56 

8 

67 

81 

88 

94 

42 

117 

25 

12 

142 

31 

0 

69 

63 

92 

17 

26 

111 

199 

77 

24 

61 

11 

71 

54 

127 

59 

19 

72 

4 

07 

50 

60 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

EP 

EP 

SMT 

SSM 

FP 

SMT 

FP 

EP 

SSM 

SSM 

EP 

SSM 

SM2 

SM2 

SSM 

SMT 

HP 

SMT 

HP 

HP 

SM2 

SSM 

EP 

Name 

Patrick Stringer 

Doug Garrison 

Richard Wiehl 

Steven Minkon 

Jason Pintar 

Jonathan Emms 

William Shields 

Mark Fickenscher 

Chris Pluta 

Mike Feno 

John Bertolini 

Steven Spano 

Gary Vizioli 

Federico Burgos 

Steve Hahn 

George Kline 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Jeremy Butz 

John Hotz 

Robert Bruce Perry 

Jason Livingood 

Keith Guthrie 

Ronald Cohen 

Peter Kaufman 

Paul Wight 

Steven Frederick 

Richard Yura 

Jeffrey Cook 

John Swapceinski 

Michael Cohen 

Bruce Laukaitis 

Gibson Stine 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Edward Zebrowski 

Jeff Knittel 

David Beccaris 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

Hiroshi Hatano 

Member_ID 

347365 

193596_1 

228951_1 

453027 

448077 

490131 

471546 

67070 

225593 

111676 

477061 

433994 

399261 

231452 

490190 

435079 

484440 

466268 

445857 

122996_1 

343727 

259777 

538041 

482445 

461124 

311634 

449854 

317324 

188179 

452581 

473733 

51302_1 

150302_3 

150302_1 

384920 

368148 

258610_1 

539413 

Region 

MHR 

MHR 

NER 

SJR 

NNJ 

NYR 

CFR 

MVR 

FLR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

GLN 

NNJ 

NYR 

WDC 

MHR 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

FLR 

PHL 

FLR 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

FLR 

FLR 

WDC 

NNJ 

CNY 

GLN 

GLN 

CNY 

NEP 

NER 

NYR 

Sponsor 

ICERACE.COM 

Garrison Motorsports 

CITGO 

Clockwork Orange Racing 

Motion Dynamics 

Euro-Tire 

Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

Professional Auto 

BOGUS ENTERPRISES 

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep 

Catoctin Engineering 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

PerryRacing Race and Rally Prep 

Team TGIW 

Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 

Hotztuff Racing 

Greenfield Imported Car Parts 

YURAmotorsports and Windsor Customs 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

H & K Auto Repair 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Visions Reverse Mortgages 

Stine Motorsports 

Whizz-N-Motorsports 

Chittenango Auto Repair 

mv motorsports 

Automaster Collision Center 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

6 

Best Tm 

2:08.756 

2:08.919 

2:09.630 

2:09.463 

2:09.566 

2:09.930 

2:10.054 

2:10.074 

2:10.861 

2:10.918 

2:10.219 

2:11.137 

2:11.252 

2:10.184 

2:12.834 

2:14.199 

2:15.421 

2:21.261 

2:21.419 

2:21.578 

2:20.163 

2:20.618 

2:20.657 

2:22.801 

2:23.029 

2:22.175 

2:23.781 

2:23.705 

2:22.706 

2:24.890 

2:25.597 

2:25.048 

2:27.996 

2:31.169 

2:31.144 

2:30.929 

2:28.836 

2:26.608 

Total Tm 

21:40.900 

21:42.535 

21:45.362 

21:48.067 

21:54.339 

21:55.093 

21:57.233 

21:58.199 

22:04.497 

22:04.623 

22:07.761 

22:09.049 

22:09.161 

22:22.644 

22:33.599 

22:59.446 

23:51.806 

21:42.401 

21:42.685 

21:46.691 

21:48.293 

21:50.605 

21:46.710 

21:57.506 

22:00.452 

22:02.867 

22:16.320 

22:20.748 

22:21.262 

22:30.779 

22:42.834 

22:49.609 

23:20.536 

23:28.541 

23:29.920 

23:34.461 

23:42.394 

16:11.046 

Hometown 

Ballston Spa NY 

Hudson NY 

Boston MA 

Schwenksville PA 

Flemington NJ 

Rye NY 

St Petersburg FL 

Painesville OH 

Pittsford NY 

Towaco NJ 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Dryden NY 

Vernon NJ 

Woodmere NY 

Reston VA 

Johnstown NY 

Ashby MA 

Germantown MD 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Leicester NY 

Philadelphia PA 

Henrietta NY 

New York NY 

Potomac MD 

Oakton VA 

Chicopee MA 

Fairfax VA 

Bergen NY 

Bergen NY 

Owings Mills MD 

Franklin NJ 

Cazenovia NY 

PENN YAN NY 

Penn Yan NY 

Liverpool NY 

Dallas PA 

Spruce Head ME 

White Plains NY 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black &Silver 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Red/Silver 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

SRF SRF/White 

Spec Racer Ford SRF/Red 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue 

SCCA ENTERPRISES SPECRACER FORD/GREY/RED/WHITE 

SRF3/Red/Yellow 

2000 Caterham Super 7/YELLOW/GREEN 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1990 Mazda Miata/White 

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/White 

1990 Mazda Miata - FP/Red/Blk/White 

1995 Mazda Miata/White/blue bl 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/Grey 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1995 Mazda Miata/Gray on Fire 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1990 Mazda Miata/white 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM/Blue/orange 

2003 Mazda Miata/Black 

AH Sprite/Yellow 

1991 Mazda Miata/Red 

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal 

1961 MG Midget/Blue 

1996 Mazda miata/green blue 

1995 Mazda Miata/green/yellow 

1999 Porsche Boxter/White 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 14:05     Time Final 14:45 

New Track Record (2:20.163) for SMT by Jason Livingood. 

Car #51: No transponder 

Car #111: 2 position penalty, per GCR 6.5.2.c (out position at start) 

Printed: 7/7/2018 2:39:41 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

1.635 

Avg. Speed 

94.089 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.756 

Best Speed 

95.064 

Best Lap by 

40 - Patrick Stringer 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 2 E/F/HP,GTL,SM2,SMT,SSM,SRF,SRF3,SPU 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:38:35 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2018 01:25 PM 

Official
Qualifying Race Results

Page 1/2 



Pos 

39 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

51 

36 

09 

Class 

EP 

SRF3 

FP 

Name 

F Russell Strate Jr. 

Kevin Treffeisen 

James Bucci 

Member_ID 

1951 

347011 

145766 

Region 

WNY 

NER 

MHR 

Sponsor 

A. Treffeisen & Sons LLC 

Thanks Trish  LYLOMH 

Laps 

5 

Best Tm Total Tm 

13:47.474 

Hometown 

Alden NY 

Unadilla NY 

Latham NY 

Make/Model 

1972 Datsun 240 Z/Blue/White/Ora 

1986 Ford SRF3/Green 

2000 Honda Civic/Black 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 14:05     Time Final 14:45 

New Track Record (2:20.163) for SMT by Jason Livingood. 

Car #51: No transponder 

Car #111: 2 position penalty, per GCR 6.5.2.c (out position at start) 

Printed: 7/7/2018 2:39:41 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

1.635 

Avg. Speed 

94.089 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.756 

Best Speed 

95.064 

Best Lap by 

40 - Patrick Stringer 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 2 E/F/HP,GTL,SM2,SMT,SSM,SRF,SRF3,SPU 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:38:35 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2018 01:25 PM 

Official
Qualifying Race Results

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

27 

26 

32 

72 

13 

07 

24 

2 

20 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Charles Foster 

David James 

Raymond Boyer 

David Cardillo 

Trevor Miller 

Burton  Kyle August 

Thomas Kenney 

Burton August 

Thomas Galuardi 

Member_ID 

727 

397613 

163151 

465658 

319158_3 

514012 

446810 

515687 

34126 

Region 

NER 

WNY 

NER 

CNY 

GLN 

FLR 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

Sponsor 

Foster & Company 

Pfalzgraf Beinhauer&Menzies 

PixMix Video Services 

Race Mirrors 

ASI Renovations/Ghost/CTC 

Philly 

AND/Barrtune Racing 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

Best Tm 

2:05.662 

2:08.928 

2:12.175 

2:18.535 

2:22.046 

2:22.167 

2:24.544 

2:27.279 

2:28.917 

Total Tm 

21:11.984 

21:52.132 

22:28.037 

23:26.597 

21:37.514 

21:37.536 

22:02.046 

22:59.995 

23:03.586 

Hometown 

Fredericton NB 

Getzville NY 

Bellingham MA 

Liverpool NY 

Horseheads NY 

Webster NY 

Chicopee MA 

Rochester NY 

Killingworth CT 

Make/Model 

2009 Piper DF5/Red 

2012 Piper DF5/Red 

Van Diemen RF 92/Yellow / Red 

2003 Vortech/Red 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

1998 Lynx lynx fv/blue 

1993 Speed Sport FV/Blue 

1991 Mysterian FV/Blue 

Barrcar 004/Red 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 14:47     Time Final 15:20 

Printed: 7/7/2018 3:15:41 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

40.148 

Avg. Speed 

96.228 

Best Lap Tm 

2:05.662 

Best Speed 

97.404 

Best Lap by 

27 - Charles Foster 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 3 FF, F5, CF, FV, FST 

Gp 3 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:18:58 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2018 01:50 PM 

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

2 

No. 

00 

34 

37 

27 

17 

63 

94 

48 

77 

28 

50 

89 

07 

144 

11 

57 

69 

177 

15 

45 

82 

73 

3 

06 

127 

55 

31 

24 

0 

59 

107 

007 

7 

Class 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 

Chris Ciufo 

Abhi Ghatak 

Michael Lo 

David Ciufo 

John Hotz 

Andrew Quaranto 

Brandon Fetch 

Yosh Hakutani 

John Wechsler 

Greg Matson 

Paul Capel 

Ken Williams 

Eric Sieberg 

Mark Brubaker 

Brian Vondran 

Jeremy Butz 

Paul Wight 

Marty Raguckas 

Daniel Spangler 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Robert MacDonald 

Joe Stadelmann 

Paul Klain 

Bruce Laukaitis 

Austin Butz 

Phillip Moore 

Savanha Brubaker 

Dave Aird 

Mark Anthony 

Nick Rosengrant 

Abdulrab Aziz 

Bruce Andersen 

Member_ID 

256244 

148770_5 

346195 

322342 

148770_1 

445857 

412172 

406241 

343907 

337143 

511638 

247258 

369232 

499335 

530924 

262862 

466268 

461124 

236162_1 

369549 

214430 

137865_1 

181245 

514573 

473733 

466516 

448616 

530925 

501728 

411074 

530652 

341563 

403471 

Region 

NEP 

FLR 

NER 

MHR 

FLR 

WDC 

FLR 

NNJ 

SJR 

WDC 

GLN 

NER 

NEP 

NNJ 

NNJ 

MVR 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

SUS 

NEP 

NEO 

NER 

DET 

NNJ 

WDC 

NNJ 

NNJ 

WNY 

GLN 

WDC 

STC 

CFR 

Sponsor 

Planet-miata.com 

Emerson Oil 

Kessler Engineering 

Kessler Engineering/ Amanda Racing 

Emerson Oil Co 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

Phoenix CMR 

Kessler Engineering 

Team TGIW/ Woodlawn Garage 

Kessler Eng.  Povoledotrackdays.com 

Flatout Motorsports 

MV Motorsport 

Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin 

Catoctin Engineering 

Hotztuff Racing 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Impact Communications/ Kryderacing/Carbotech 

Flatout Motorsports 

Visions Reverse Mortgages 

CVET llc 

Lunatick Racing 

Planet Miata / Vallis Motorsport 

Southern Tier Plastic Surgery 

TIMS AUTO BODY INC 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

6 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

2:16.141 

2:15.988 

2:16.318 

2:18.966 

2:18.873 

2:18.242 

2:18.995 

2:19.250 

2:18.801 

2:19.420 

2:20.450 

2:20.207 

2:20.171 

2:19.098 

2:21.008 

2:20.554 

2:21.223 

2:21.605 

2:21.954 

2:20.544 

2:21.178 

2:21.586 

2:21.865 

2:24.200 

2:25.352 

2:24.065 

2:23.778 

2:29.067 

2:21.825 

2:22.243 

2:19.530 

2:23.477 

Total Tm 

20:32.122 

20:32.203 

20:34.363 

20:56.815 

20:57.908 

20:59.045 

21:10.530 

21:11.556 

21:12.189 

21:13.491 

21:17.342 

21:18.330 

21:18.581 

21:19.608 

21:21.397 

21:21.716 

21:24.645 

21:31.096 

21:35.556 

21:35.852 

21:36.547 

21:39.658 

21:40.105 

22:01.507 

22:08.343 

22:08.536 

22:09.275 

22:43.454 

22:44.930 

14:35.851 

7:07.880 

7:21.828 

1.257 

Hometown 

Swoyersville PA 

Livonia NY 

Milford NH 

Fredon NJ 

Livonia NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Brockport NY 

Waldwick NJ 

Potomac MD 

Greenwich CT 

Binghamton NY 

New York NY 

Wyoming PA 

hillsborough NJ 

Short Hills NJ 

Youngstown OH 

Germantown MD 

Oakton VA 

Fogelsville PA 

Green Lane PA 

Mountaintop PA 

Strongsville OH 

Milton MA 

Novi MI 

Franklin NJ 

Germantown MD 

West Orange NJ 

Short Hills NJ 

Oakville ON 

Elmira NY 

Cresco PA 

Monroeville pa 

Sarasota FL 

Make/Model 

1997 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2003 Mazda Miata/Gray 

2000 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue / White 

2000 Mazda Miata/Maroon 

1990 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata NB/Grn/Blk 

1999 Mazda Miata/Pnk/Slv/Blk 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/ Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Yell 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red 

2003 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1991 Mazda Spec Miata/Orange/Black 

1999 Mazda NB/Matte green/ Bl 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Grey 

1991 Mazda Miata/Yellow 

1999 Mazda miata/green 

2001 Mazda MIATA/RED 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 15:17     Time Final 16:40 

Printed: 7/7/2018 4:49:57 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

0.081 

Avg. Speed 

89.407 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.988 

Best Speed 

90.008 

Best Lap by 

34 - Chris Ciufo 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 4 SM, SM5, ITS, ITR, STU 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:51:40 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2018 02:25 PM 

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

1 

3 

No. 

77 

13 

93 

111 

61 

42 

08 

67 

01 

88 

81 

14 

12 

65 

31 

Class 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FS 

P2 

P2 

CFC 

CFC 

CFC 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FA 

P2 

Name 

Alex Mayer 

Douglas Hertz 

Stephen Hamilton 

Mike Meyers 

Thomas Drake 

Joseph Rodomista 

William Crowley 

Ted Strang 

Christopher S. Mosley 

David Wilklow 

Tim Pierce 

Jose Gerardo 

Robert Reilly Harris 

Mark Green 

David Gomberg 

Member_ID 

428327 

432471 

443693 

401836 

123240 

336292 

141661 

448172 

252273 

219689 

355686 

308645 

474020 

476150 

78801 

Region 

PHL 

NYR 

STL 

FLR 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

FLR 

NNJ 

NYR 

NCR 

PnAm 

NEO 

FLR 

WDC 

Sponsor 

JDR racecars/American Racer/Moon's SuperCycle/Technotects/Mayer Motorsports 

Sunrise Solar Solutions 

CSI Leasing/EPCusa.com 

Philly Motorsports 

Midtown Machine & Tool/Alley Cat Racing 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Precision Design 

Waterfall Security Solutions/Briky Coolers 

GLabels 

Mantac LLC 

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

8 

6 

6 

Best Tm 

1:49.385 

1:51.120 

1:55.652 

1:55.273 

1:56.940 

1:56.797 

1:57.514 

2:01.041 

2:08.522 

2:07.672 

2:05.337 

1:51.409 

1:52.170 

Total Tm 

18:27.603 

19:01.960 

19:40.355 

19:44.688 

19:49.684 

19:59.366 

20:03.717 

18:27.770 

19:44.130 

19:45.245 

18:29.884 

11:13.699 

16:08.516 

Hometown 

Harleysville PA 

Mount Kisco NY 

Incline Village NV 

Penfield NY 

Westford VT 

Huntington NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Rush NY 

Oak Ridge NJ 

North Salem NY 

Leland NC 

El Paso TX 

Ashland OH 

Avon NY 

Laurel MD 

Make/Model 

2014 JDR JDR/White/blue 

2015 Firman F1000/Black 

2014 JDR 012/white 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange 

1999 Van Diemen RF99/Blue 

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black 

2008 Ligier JS 49/white 

1984 Reynard F2000/Yellow 

Van Diemen RF95/Blue 

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Blue/Yellow 

2018 JDR -F1000/Black 

2014 JDR JDR-12/Red 

2006 Van Diemen DP04/White 

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange 

2000 Cheetah SR1/Dark Red 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 15:52     Time Final 16:45 

Printed: 7/7/2018 4:52:42 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

34.357 

Avg. Speed 

110.509 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.385 

Best Speed 

111.898 

Best Lap by 

77 - Alex Mayer 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 5 FA,FB,FC,FE,FE2,FM,FS,P1,P2,CFC 

Gp 5 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:29:30 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2018 02:50 PM 

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

7 

5 

6 

1 

8 

9 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

7 

8 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

87 

44 

26 

186 

8 

89 

20 

57 

151 

92 

43 

90 

24 

73 

3 

15 

11 

50 

6 

39 

07 

40 

16 

54 

06 

5 

7 

18 

1 

30 

Class 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

T4 

T4 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

ITB 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STL 

ITB 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

Name 

Stephen Pope 

Lev Uretsky 

Gary Lippert 

J Robert Henderson 

John Tures 

Paul Capel 

Mike Bletzacker 

Brian Vondran 

Marty Raguckas 

Robert Bruce Perry 

Kyle Colbey 

David Colbey 

Steven Frederick 

Robert MacDonald 

Joe Stadelmann 

Steven Noake 

Charlie Cook 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

Hayes Lewis 

Robert Nead 

Steve Steinbacher 

Mary Hartman 

James Elder 

Frank Nicholas Domster 

Paul Klain 

Dan DeBell 

Bruce Andersen 

Chris Forshey 

Gerald Cohen 

John Morris 

Member_ID 

68304 

471187 

528245 

7181 

33855 

247258 

396999 

262862 

236162_1 

122996_1 

397984 

443269 

311634 

137865_1 

181245 

411056 

95950 

258610_1 

312506 

476209 

387663 

116260 

443901 

358031 

514573 

189023 

403471 

464902 

537720 

258871 

Region 

NER 

NYR 

FLR 

FLR 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

MVR 

PHL 

FLR 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

NEO 

NER 

NYR 

FLR 

NER 

WDC 

GLN 

GLN 

FLR 

NER 

GLN 

DET 

GLN 

CFR 

WDC 

NYR 

FLR 

Sponsor 

Pope Design Group 

Digitalocean 

Become A Foster Parent 

Hoosier/ Hawk/ Toyota 

Blue Lives Matter 

Flatout Motorsports 

3D Racing Team 

Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA 

PerryRacing Race and Rally Prep 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Greenfield Imported Car Parts 

Impact Communications/Kryderacing/Carbotech 

Flatout Motorsports 

COLLINS BROTHERS MOVING CORP 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

Automaster Collision Center 

Allianz 

Bad Motor Racing 

Mad Uncle Racing 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

Auto Tech and Tire 

Rosmar Racing 

Thiels Import Service 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

7 

1 

Best Tm 

2:16.679 

2:18.108 

2:18.784 

2:19.818 

2:17.891 

2:21.113 

2:20.119 

2:20.295 

2:21.646 

2:21.520 

2:20.436 

2:21.174 

2:21.346 

2:20.669 

2:22.154 

2:24.989 

2:26.412 

2:29.791 

2:29.413 

2:29.442 

2:29.686 

2:29.406 

2:32.728 

2:24.395 

2:22.387 

2:35.500 

Total Tm 

20:38.578 

20:50.460 

20:57.763 

21:14.581 

21:15.452 

21:20.520 

21:24.890 

21:26.824 

21:27.567 

21:29.689 

21:29.858 

21:32.468 

21:33.415 

21:39.748 

21:45.126 

21:57.524 

22:23.473 

22:39.881 

22:41.736 

22:54.513 

22:54.821 

22:59.287 

20:59.101 

17:18.456 

17:38.355 

2:39.849 

Hometown 

Goffstown NH 

Brooklyn NY 

Avon NY 

Palm City FL 

Massapequa Park NY 

New York NY 

Manassas VA 

Youngstown OH 

Fogelsville PA 

Leicester NY 

Elmira NY 

Utica NY 

Chicopee MA 

Strongsville OH 

Milton MA 

New Rochelle NY 

Byron NY 

Spruce Head ME 

Alexandria VA 

Ithaca NY 

Mansfield PA 

Rochester NY 

South Windsor CT 

Slaterville Springs NY 

Novi MI 

Trumansburg NY 

Sarasota FL 

Marietta OH 

Rye Brook NY 

Webster NY 

Make/Model 

1995 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

2013 Mazda Miata M5/White-Blue 

1990 Mazda Miata - SM/Red/White/Black 

Scion 2013 FRS/White 

2006 Ford Mustang/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1991 Honda CRX Si (c20)/Red/White/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Pnk/Slv/Blk 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/ Silver 

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Yell 

1973 BMW 2002/Orange 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1995 Mazda Miata/green/yellow 

1979 Porsche 924/Blue 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/ 

2005 Nissan 350Z/Red 

1993 Honda Civic/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red 

1972 Volvo/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Yellow 

Mazda Miata/White 

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/black/Oramge 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 16:30     Time Final 17:15 

Printed: 7/7/2018 5:37:21 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

11.882 

Avg. Speed 

88.941 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.679 

Best Speed 

89.553 

Best Lap by 

87 - Stephen Pope 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 6 ITA,ITB,ITC,B-Spec,T3,T4,STL,IT-EZ 

Gp 6 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:06:54 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2018 03:15 PM 

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

1 

1 

9 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

72 

13 

3 

61 

71 

22 

6 

50 

10 

65 

89 

90 

02 

47 

199 

17 

1 

34 

Class 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG2 

HRG1 

HRG5 

HRG2 

HRG4 

HRG3 

Name 

Phil Hollenbeck 

Glenn Every 

James Glass 

Thomas Drake 

Robert Tyo Jr. 

Martin Handshy 

Chuck Lampe 

Joseph Foglia 

James Acquilano 

Brian Cooper 

Steve Rauh 

Paul Paparella 

Anthony Hess 

James Hermiston 

Burton August 

Dan Ferguson 

Martin Hale 

Dick Giambra 

Member_ID 

191280 

505268 

315438_1 

123240 

360666 

354237 

504677 

213448 

475170 

228391 

401098 

123356 

450890 

286119 

515687 

283426 

338398_1 

285591 

Region 

NER 

NYR 

NNJ 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

FLR 

GLN 

FLR 

NNJ 

PHL 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

Sponsor 

VacHume/Felon/AAA Fire/Kowalski's 

Alley Cat Racing 

SLEEP CITY 

Group 22 Promotions LLC 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

Time Machines/ Olthoff Racing 

Eurosport of Westfield 

none 

rackandruinracing.com 

Hale Restoration and Repair 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

7 

4 

Best Tm 

2:13.282 

2:16.583 

2:17.612 

2:16.641 

2:17.599 

2:14.889 

2:15.682 

2:19.920 

2:22.651 

2:21.872 

2:34.718 

2:34.338 

2:44.475 

2:54.862 

2:19.807 

Total Tm 

20:22.349 

20:53.673 

20:53.697 

20:54.923 

21:00.697 

21:30.443 

21:33.725 

21:36.400 

21:44.093 

22:28.690 

20:47.443 

20:47.895 

22:14.955 

20:44.233 

10:17.994 

3.414 

Hometown 

Ashby MA 

Rhinebeck NY 

Kingston NY 

Westford VT 

Bradenton Fl 

Ridgefield CT 

Ridgefield CT 

Hackettstown NJ 

Bloomfield NY 

Belivia NY 

Webster NY 

Scotch Plains NJ 

Kintnersville PA 

Hudson NY 

Rochester NY 

Chester VT 

Corinth VT 

Rochester NY 

Make/Model 

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Red & White 

1971 Chevrolet Corvette/Yellow / Red 

1968 Opel GT/Blue 

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR/Blue 

1972 Datsun 280Z/Orange/Green/Wh 

1968 Chevrolet Camaro/blue 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

1965 Ford Cobra/red 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coup/Red/Wht/Blue 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Yellow / Black 

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue 

1973 MG B/Blue 

1960 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite/red 

1966 Ford Mustang/White 

1959 MG MGA Roadster/Silver 

Jaguar xke/british race gr 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 17:05     Time Final 17:35 

Printed: 7/7/2018 5:35:47 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

31.324 

Avg. Speed 

90.122 

Best Lap Tm 

2:13.282 

Best Speed 

91.835 

Best Lap by 

72 - Phil Hollenbeck 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 7 HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5 

Gp 7 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Race started at 16:40:49 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2018 03:45 PM 

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

07 

130 

6 

52 

41 

21 

24 

86 

87 

9 

59 

30 

63 

5 

2 

3 

4 

11 

73 

97 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

5 

1 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

2 

2 

1 

2 

Name 

Ron Weyer 

John Hansen 

Frank Cioppettini 

Carl Gauthier 

Chris Lawson 

Cord Kisthardt 

Edward A Caranci 

Romain Eugene 

Thomas Lane 

Doug Phillips 

Michael Goulde 

Steve Tumolo Jr. 

William J. Weaver 

Mike Wilkinson 

Thomas Brown 

Jamie Houseman 

John Hellmers 

James Candelaria 

David Sanders 

Thomas Sheehan 

Member_ID 

376322 

510317 

179127_1 

510604 

454668 

506937 

316714 

292677 

253833 

270397 

488630 

198854 

211103_1 

362363 

512852 

290431 

352945 

Region 

Milw 

NYR 

NNJ 

WNY 

SUS 

NYR 

GLN 

NER 

BMR 

GLN 

GLN 

GLN 

DET 

GLN 

NNJ 

PHL 

NER 

Class 

SPO 

GT2 

GT1 

SPO 

SPO 

T1 

SPO 

AS 

AS 

SPO 

ITE 

AS 

ITE 

AS 

AS 

SPO 

GT1 

T1 

T2 

GT2 

Best Tm 

1:58.935 

1:59.535 

2:00.162 

2:01.533 

2:05.943 

2:06.336 

2:09.389 

2:09.758 

2:13.624 

2:14.134 

2:20.266 

2:30.619 

2:35.355 

2:37.938 

3:02.131 

In Lap 

4 

6 

4 

4 

3 

6 

3 

5 

4 

7 

2 

4 

4 

4 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Richfield WI 

Uxbridge ON 

Far Hills NJ 

Pembroke ON 

Guelph ON 

Hummelstown PA 

King City ON 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Big Flats NY 

Orangeville ON 

Needham Heights MA 

Shillington PA 

Sayre PA 

Ithaca NY 

Breesport NY 

London ON 

Conklin NY 

Hillsborough NJ 

Malvern PA 

Auburn NH 

Sponsor 

Armstrong Heating and Cooling Products 

Royal Motor Freight 

Security Experts 

Acton Tire Stop 

EllisDon/Genesis Home Services/Auto Spa 

Trackmasters/ Marollo Racing Engines/ Invisible Glass 

Empty Wallet 

Bad Horsie Racing 

Moore's Auto and RV Wysox PA 

J & T MotorSports/Marollo Racing Engines 

racegearbox.com. 

Hoosier/ Hawk 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

LTK Insulation Technologies 

Make/Model 

2004 Chevrolet Monte Carlo/Red 

1996 BMW 328is/Orange 

Chevrolet Camaro/yellow/black 

2004 Chevrolet Silverado/White 

2006 Ford F150/Black 

Chevrolet Corvette/Blue 

2002 Chevrolet Townsend / Pro Truck/Blue/White 

1983 Chevrolet Camaro/Red/White 

1995 Ford Mustang/Black 

2003 Chevrolet Silverado/black 

1996 BMW 328is/Black 

2000 Ford Mustang/Yellow/Red 

1986 Mazda RX-7/White 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro/White/orange 

1988 Chevrolet Camaro/white 

2016 JSX Prototype/White 

1996 Oldsmobile Cutlass/White/Blue 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Blue 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Yellow 

2016 Chevrolet Howe Camaro/Yellow 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 8:50     Time Final 9:28 

Printed: 7/8/2018 9:25:49 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 1 GT1-3, AS, SPO, ASR, ITE, T1, T2 

Gp 1 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Qualifying started at 8:29:15 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/8/2018 08:30 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

No. 

10 

67 

8 

40 

35 

12 

99 

88 

25 

42 

56 

94 

81 

117 

31 

142 

111 

24 

199 

63 

26 

69 

77 

17 

92 

11 

71 

54 

61 

19 

127 

59 

50 

07 

72 

4 

0 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

15 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

2 

1 

2 

4 

5 

3 

4 

1 

6 

3 

2 

3 

4 

Name 

Doug Garrison 

William Shields 

Jonathan Emms 

Patrick Stringer 

Richard Wiehl 

Federico Burgos 

Steven Minkon 

Chris Pluta 

Gary Vizioli 

John Bertolini 

Jason Pintar 

Mike Feno 

Mark Fickenscher 

Steven Spano 

George Kline 

Steve Hahn 

Ronald Cohen 

Steven Frederick 

Peter Kaufman 

John Hotz 

Keith Guthrie 

Jeremy Butz 

Paul Wight 

Jason Livingood 

Robert Bruce Perry 

Jeffrey Cook 

John Swapceinski 

Michael Cohen 

Richard Yura 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Bruce Laukaitis 

Gibson Stine 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

David Beccaris 

Edward Zebrowski 

Jeff Knittel 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Member_ID 

193596_1 

471546 

490131 

347365 

228951_1 

231452 

453027 

225593 

399261 

477061 

448077 

111676 

67070 

433994 

435079 

490190 

538041 

311634 

482445 

445857 

259777 

466268 

461124 

343727 

122996_1 

317324 

188179 

452581 

449854 

150302_3 

473733 

51302_1 

258610_1 

368148 

150302_1 

384920 

484440 

Region 

MHR 

CFR 

NYR 

MHR 

NER 

NYR 

SJR 

FLR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NNJ 

MVR 

GLN 

MHR 

WDC 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

FLR 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

FLR 

FLR 

FLR 

WDC 

WDC 

GLN 

NNJ 

CNY 

NER 

NEP 

GLN 

CNY 

NER 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

EP 

SRF3 

EP 

EP 

SSM 

SSM 

FP 

SMT 

SSM 

SMT 

FP 

SM2 

SM2 

SSM 

SSM 

SMT 

SMT 

HP 

SSM 

SM2 

HP 

HP 

EP 

Best Tm 

2:08.408 

2:08.983 

2:09.025 

2:09.165 

2:09.187 

2:09.247 

2:09.306 

2:09.443 

2:09.467 

2:09.675 

2:09.795 

2:09.803 

2:10.084 

2:10.271 

2:12.312 

2:13.286 

2:19.627 

2:21.224 

2:22.261 

2:22.278 

2:22.291 

2:22.596 

2:22.673 

2:23.248 

2:23.447 

2:23.469 

2:23.713 

2:24.379 

2:24.833 

2:26.048 

2:27.451 

2:27.842 

2:29.148 

2:29.750 

2:34.195 

2:34.284 

2:50.292 

In Lap 

4 

6 

6 

7 

7 

5 

7 

7 

5 

5 

6 

7 

3 

4 

3 

2 

6 

5 

6 

6 

4 

5 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

5 

6 

3 

3 

3 

5 

3 

3 

4 

2 

Hometown 

Hudson NY 

St Petersburg FL 

Rye NY 

Ballston Spa NY 

Boston MA 

Woodmere NY 

Schwenksville PA 

Pittsford NY 

Vernon NJ 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Flemington NJ 

Towaco NJ 

Painesville OH 

Dryden NY 

Johnstown NY 

Reston VA 

New York NY 

Chicopee MA 

Potomac MD 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Henrietta NY 

Germantown MD 

Oakton VA 

Philadelphia PA 

Leicester NY 

Bergen NY 

Bergen NY 

Owings Mills MD 

Fairfax VA 

PENN YAN NY 

Franklin NJ 

Cazenovia NY 

Spruce Head ME 

Dallas PA 

Penn Yan NY 

Liverpool NY 

Ashby MA 

Sponsor 

Garrison Motorsports 

Motion Dynamics 

Clockwork Orange Racing 

ICERACE.COM 

CITGO 

BOGUS ENTERPRISES 

Professional Auto 

Euro-Tire 

Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep 

Greenfield Imported Car Parts 

Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

Catoctin Engineering 

Hotztuff Racing 

Team TGIW 

PerryRacing Race and Rally Prep 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

H & K Auto Repair 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

YURAmotorsports and Windsor Customs 

Visions Reverse Mortgages 

Stine Motorsports 

Automaster Collision Center 

mv motorsports 

Whizz-N-Motorsports 

Chittenango Auto Repair 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Red/Silver 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White 

SCCA ENTERPRISES SPECRACER FORD/GREY/RED/WHITE 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black &Silver 

SRF SRF/White 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/White 

Spec Racer Ford SRF/Red 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black 

2000 Caterham Super 7/YELLOW/GREEN 

SRF3/Red/Yellow 

1995 Mazda Miata/White/blue bl 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1990 Mazda Miata/White 

1990 Mazda Miata - FP/Red/Blk/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/Grey 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/White 

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1990 Mazda Miata/white 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM/Blue/orange 

1995 Mazda Miata/Gray on Fire 

1991 Mazda Miata/Red 

2003 Mazda Miata/Black 

AH Sprite/Yellow 

1995 Mazda Miata/green/yellow 

1996 Mazda miata/green blue 

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal 

1961 MG Midget/Blue 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 9:14     Time Final 9:45 

Printed: 7/8/2018 9:42:52 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 2 E/F/HP,GTL,SM2,SMT,SSM,SRF,SRF3,SPU 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Qualifying started at 8:53:04 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/8/2018 08:50 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results

Page 1/2 



Pos 

38 

39 

40 

41 

No. 

09 

36 

51 

60 

PIC 

3 

16 

5 

6 

Name 

James Bucci 

Kevin Treffeisen 

F Russell Strate Jr. 

Hiroshi Hatano 

Member_ID 

145766 

347011 

1951 

539413 

Region 

MHR 

NER 

WNY 

NYR 

Class 

FP 

SRF3 

EP 

EP 

Best Tm In Lap 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Latham NY 

Unadilla NY 

Alden NY 

White Plains NY 

Sponsor 

Thanks Trish  LYLOMH 

A. Treffeisen & Sons LLC 

Make/Model 

2000 Honda Civic/Black 

1986 Ford SRF3/Green 

1972 Datsun 240 Z/Blue/White/Ora 

1999 Porsche Boxter/White 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 9:14     Time Final 9:45 

Printed: 7/8/2018 9:42:52 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 2 E/F/HP,GTL,SM2,SMT,SSM,SRF,SRF3,SPU 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Qualifying started at 8:53:04 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/8/2018 08:50 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

27 

26 

13 

24 

2 

20 

07 

32 

72 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

6 

Name 

Charles Foster 

David James 

Trevor Miller 

Thomas Kenney 

Burton August 

Thomas Galuardi 

Burton  Kyle August 

Raymond Boyer 

David Cardillo 

Member_ID 

727 

397613 

319158_3 

446810 

515687 

34126 

514012 

163151 

465658 

Region 

NER 

WNY 

GLN 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

CNY 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

Best Tm 

2:04.371 

2:09.451 

2:23.903 

2:25.322 

2:26.584 

2:31.557 

In Lap 

7 

6 

6 

6 

4 

2 

0 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Fredericton NB 

Getzville NY 

Horseheads NY 

Chicopee MA 

Rochester NY 

Killingworth CT 

Webster NY 

Bellingham MA 

Liverpool NY 

Sponsor 

Foster & Company 

Pfalzgraf Beinhauer&Menzies 

ASI Renovations/Ghost/CTC 

Philly 

AND/Barrtune Racing 

PixMix Video Services 

Race Mirrors 

Make/Model 

2009 Piper DF5/Red 

2012 Piper DF5/Red 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

1993 Speed Sport FV/Blue 

1991 Mysterian FV/Blue 

Barrcar 004/Red 

1998 Lynx lynx fv/blue 

Van Diemen RF 92/Yellow / Red 

2003 Vortech/Red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 9:32     Time Final 10:05 

Printed: 7/8/2018 10:04:36 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 3 FF, F5, CF, FV, FST 

Gp 3 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Qualifying started at 9:14:40 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/8/2018 09:10 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

No. 

34 

37 

00 

7 

63 

17 

27 

45 

144 

89 

77 

107 

28 

94 

69 

73 

11 

177 

31 

3 

50 

15 

0 

82 

07 

55 

127 

59 

06 

24 

007 

48 

57 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Name 

Chris Ciufo 

Abhi Ghatak 

Marc Cefalo 

Bruce Andersen 

John Hotz 

David Ciufo 

Michael Lo 

Daniel Spangler 

Eric Sieberg 

Paul Capel 

Yosh Hakutani 

Nick Rosengrant 

John Wechsler 

Andrew Quaranto 

Jeremy Butz 

Robert MacDonald 

Mark Brubaker 

Paul Wight 

Phillip Moore 

Joe Stadelmann 

Greg Matson 

Marty Raguckas 

Dave Aird 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Ken Williams 

Austin Butz 

Bruce Laukaitis 

Mark Anthony 

Paul Klain 

Savanha Brubaker 

Abdulrab Aziz 

Brandon Fetch 

Brian Vondran 

Member_ID 

148770_5 

346195 

256244 

403471 

445857 

148770_1 

322342 

369549 

499335 

247258 

343907 

530652 

337143 

412172 

466268 

137865_1 

530924 

461124 

448616 

181245 

511638 

236162_1 

501728 

214430 

369232 

466516 

473733 

411074 

514573 

530925 

341563 

406241 

262862 

Region 

FLR 

NER 

NEP 

CFR 

WDC 

FLR 

MHR 

SUS 

NNJ 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

FLR 

WDC 

NEO 

NNJ 

WDC 

NNJ 

NER 

GLN 

PHL 

WNY 

NEP 

NEP 

WDC 

NNJ 

GLN 

DET 

NNJ 

STC 

NNJ 

MVR 

Class 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Best Tm 

2:16.148 

2:16.201 

2:16.245 

2:16.609 

2:18.243 

2:18.304 

2:19.013 

2:19.094 

2:19.116 

2:19.304 

2:19.432 

2:19.521 

2:19.579 

2:19.934 

2:20.574 

2:20.828 

2:21.164 

2:21.902 

2:22.325 

2:22.458 

2:22.516 

2:23.001 

2:23.578 

2:23.624 

2:23.780 

2:24.600 

2:25.456 

2:26.268 

2:26.512 

2:33.237 

In Lap 

3 

3 

3 

3 

4 

2 

3 

7 

5 

6 

5 

6 

6 

5 

5 

3 

6 

5 

2 

6 

5 

4 

5 

4 

3 

2 

3 

4 

6 

2 

0 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Livonia NY 

Milford NH 

Swoyersville PA 

Sarasota FL 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Livonia NY 

Fredon NJ 

Green Lane PA 

hillsborough NJ 

New York NY 

Potomac MD 

Cresco PA 

Greenwich CT 

Brockport NY 

Germantown MD 

Strongsville OH 

Short Hills NJ 

Oakton VA 

West Orange NJ 

Milton MA 

Binghamton NY 

Fogelsville PA 

Oakville ON 

Mountaintop PA 

Wyoming PA 

Germantown MD 

Franklin NJ 

Elmira NY 

Novi MI 

Short Hills NJ 

Monroeville pa 

Waldwick NJ 

Youngstown OH 

Sponsor 

Emerson Oil 

Kessler Engineering 

Planet-miata.com 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

Emerson Oil Co 

Kessler Engineering/ Amanda Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Team TGIW/ Woodlawn Garage 

TIMS AUTO BODY INC 

Kessler Eng.  Povoledotrackdays.com 

Phoenix CMR 

Catoctin Engineering 

Impact Communications/ Kryderacing/Carbotech 

Hotztuff Racing 

Lunatick Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA 

Planet Miata / Vallis Motorsport 

Planet-Miata.Com 

MV Motorsport 

CVET llc 

Visions Reverse Mortgages 

Southern Tier Plastic Surgery 

Kessler Engineering 

Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2003 Mazda Miata/Gray 

1997 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

2000 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue / White 

1999 Mazda miata/green 

2000 Mazda Miata/Maroon 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata NB/Grn/Blk 

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/White 

1991 Mazda Spec Miata/Orange/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Yell 

1990 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/ Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Grey 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

2003 Mazda Miata/Black 

1991 Mazda Miata/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda NB/Matte green/ Bl 

2001 Mazda MIATA/RED 

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen 

1999 Mazda Miata/Pnk/Slv/Blk 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 9:55     Time Final 10:25 

Printed: 7/8/2018 10:30:19 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 4 SM, SM5, ITS, ITR, STU 

Gp 4 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Qualifying started at 9:34:12 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/8/2018 09:30 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

93 

61 

42 

111 

08 

67 

81 

88 

01 

31 

12 

13 

18 

65 

77 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

Name 

Stephen Hamilton 

Thomas Drake 

Joseph Rodomista 

Mike Meyers 

William Crowley 

Ted Strang 

Tim Pierce 

David Wilklow 

Christopher S. Mosley 

David Gomberg 

Robert Reilly Harris 

Douglas Hertz 

Jose Gerardo 

Mark Green 

Alex Mayer 

Member_ID 

443693 

123240 

336292 

401836 

141661 

448172 

355686 

219689 

252273 

78801 

474020 

432471 

308645 

476150 

428327 

Region 

STL 

NER 

NYR 

FLR 

NER 

FLR 

NCR 

NYR 

NNJ 

WDC 

NEO 

NYR 

PnAm 

FLR 

PHL 

Class 

FB 

FS 

P2 

FB 

P2 

CFC 

FB 

CFC 

CFC 

P2 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FA 

FB 

Best Tm 

1:55.582 

1:57.319 

1:57.728 

1:57.805 

1:58.188 

2:00.241 

2:01.824 

2:04.147 

2:09.002 

2:26.146 

In Lap 

6 

6 

8 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

7 

2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Incline Village NV 

Westford VT 

Huntington NY 

Penfield NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Rush NY 

Leland NC 

North Salem NY 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Laurel MD 

Ashland OH 

Mount Kisco NY 

El Paso TX 

Avon NY 

Harleysville PA 

Sponsor 

CSI Leasing/EPCusa.com 

Midtown Machine & Tool/Alley Cat Racing 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Philly Motorsports 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Waterfall Security Solutions/Briky Coolers 

Precision Design 

Mantac LLC 

Sunrise Solar Solutions 

GLabels 

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing 

JDR racecars/American Racer/Moon's SuperCycle/Technotects/Mayer Motorsports 

Make/Model 

2014 JDR 012/white 

1999 Van Diemen RF99/Blue 

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange 

2008 Ligier JS 49/white 

1984 Reynard F2000/Yellow 

2018 JDR -F1000/Black 

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Blue/Yellow 

Van Diemen RF95/Blue 

2000 Cheetah SR1/Dark Red 

2006 Van Diemen DP04/White 

2015 Firman F1000/Black 

2010 JDR JDR-12/White 

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange 

2014 JDR JDR/White/blue 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 10:16     Time Final 10:46 

Printed: 7/8/2018 10:45:36 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 5 FA,FB,FC,FE,FE2,FM,FS,P1,P2,CFC 

Gp 5 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Qualifying started at 9:57:48 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/8/2018 09:50 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

87 

7 

44 

26 

1 

89 

186 

151 

20 

90 

73 

24 

3 

43 

11 

06 

15 

5 

50 

6 

39 

07 

40 

16 

8 

18 

30 

54 

57 

92 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

6 

7 

8 

7 

1 

2 

9 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

2 

8 

10 

9 

10 

11 

Name 

Stephen Pope 

Bruce Andersen 

Lev Uretsky 

Gary Lippert 

Gerald Cohen 

Paul Capel 

J Robert Henderson 

Marty Raguckas 

Mike Bletzacker 

David Colbey 

Robert MacDonald 

Steven Frederick 

Joe Stadelmann 

Kyle Colbey 

Charlie Cook 

Paul Klain 

Steven Noake 

Dan DeBell 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

Hayes Lewis 

Robert Nead 

Steve Steinbacher 

Mary Hartman 

James Elder 

John Tures 

Chris Forshey 

John Morris 

Frank Nicholas Domster 

Brian Vondran 

Robert Bruce Perry 

Member_ID 

68304 

403471 

471187 

528245 

537720 

247258 

7181 

236162_1 

396999 

443269 

137865_1 

311634 

181245 

397984 

95950 

514573 

411056 

189023 

258610_1 

312506 

476209 

387663 

116260 

443901 

33855 

464902 

258871 

358031 

262862 

122996_1 

Region 

NER 

CFR 

NYR 

FLR 

NYR 

NER 

FLR 

PHL 

WDC 

GLN 

NEO 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

FLR 

DET 

NYR 

GLN 

NER 

WDC 

GLN 

GLN 

FLR 

NER 

NYR 

WDC 

FLR 

GLN 

MVR 

FLR 

Class 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

T4 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

ITB 

ITB 

ITA 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

T3 

T3 

T4 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

Best Tm 

2:15.320 

2:15.403 

2:16.690 

2:17.676 

2:19.557 

2:20.721 

2:20.929 

2:21.077 

2:21.202 

2:21.350 

2:21.352 

2:21.382 

2:22.392 

2:23.213 

2:23.403 

2:24.195 

2:25.786 

2:26.296 

2:28.802 

2:29.247 

2:30.393 

2:31.281 

2:31.623 

2:33.123 

In Lap 

4 

4 

5 

3 

6 

5 

3 

3 

6 

5 

6 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

3 

5 

3 

5 

5 

3 

3 

5 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Goffstown NH 

Sarasota FL 

Brooklyn NY 

Avon NY 

Rye Brook NY 

New York NY 

Palm City FL 

Fogelsville PA 

Manassas VA 

Utica NY 

Strongsville OH 

Chicopee MA 

Milton MA 

Elmira NY 

Byron NY 

Novi MI 

New Rochelle NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Spruce Head ME 

Alexandria VA 

Ithaca NY 

Mansfield PA 

Rochester NY 

South Windsor CT 

Massapequa Park NY 

Marietta OH 

Webster NY 

Slaterville Springs NY 

Youngstown OH 

Leicester NY 

Sponsor 

Pope Design Group 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

Digitalocean 

Become A Foster Parent 

Rosmar Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Hoosier/ Hawk/ Toyota 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA 

3D Racing Team 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Impact Communications/Kryderacing/Carbotech 

Greenfield Imported Car Parts 

Flatout Motorsports 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

COLLINS BROTHERS MOVING CORP 

Automaster Collision Center 

Allianz 

Bad Motor Racing 

Mad Uncle Racing 

Blue Lives Matter 

Auto Tech and Tire 

Thiels Import Service 

Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin 

PerryRacing Race and Rally Prep 

Make/Model 

1995 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2013 Mazda Miata M5/White-Blue 

1990 Mazda Miata - SM/Red/White/Black 

Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

Scion 2013 FRS/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/ Silver 

1991 Honda CRX Si (c20)/Red/White/Black 

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Yellow 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Yell 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red 

1973 BMW 2002/Orange 

1972 Volvo/Blue 

1995 Mazda Miata/green/yellow 

1979 Porsche 924/Blue 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/ 

2005 Nissan 350Z/Red 

2006 Ford Mustang/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Yellow 

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/black/Oramge 

1993 Honda Civic/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Pnk/Slv/Blk 

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 10:38    Time Final 11:18 

Printed: 7/8/2018 11:15:40 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 6 ITA,ITB,ITC,B-Spec,T3,T4,STL,IT-EZ 

Gp 6 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:18:13 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/8/2018 10:10 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

199 

61 

13 

65 

10 

6 

89 

90 

50 

02 

47 

22 

1 

3 

17 

34 

71 

72 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

1 

1 

2 

3 

7 

2 

3 

8 

9 

Name 

Burton August 

Thomas Drake 

Glenn Every 

Brian Cooper 

James Acquilano 

Chuck Lampe 

Steve Rauh 

Paul Paparella 

Joseph Foglia 

Anthony Hess 

James Hermiston 

Martin Handshy 

Martin Hale 

James Glass 

Dan Ferguson 

Dick Giambra 

Robert Tyo Jr. 

Phil Hollenbeck 

Member_ID 

515687 

123240 

505268 

228391 

475170 

504677 

401098 

123356 

213448 

450890 

286119 

354237 

338398_1 

315438_1 

283426 

285591 

360666 

191280 

Region 

FLR 

NER 

NYR 

GLN 

FLR 

NER 

FLR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

PHL 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

FLR 

FLR 

NER 

Class 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG2 

HRG1 

HRG4 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG2 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG5 

Best Tm 

2:17.371 

2:17.476 

2:17.770 

2:19.294 

2:22.738 

2:30.306 

2:33.830 

2:34.114 

2:45.047 

2:45.666 

2:52.209 

3:01.997 

In Lap 

3 

3 

4 

4 

6 

2 

3 

3 

2 

6 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Hometown 

Rochester NY 

Westford VT 

Rhinebeck NY 

Belivia NY 

Bloomfield NY 

Ridgefield CT 

Webster NY 

Scotch Plains NJ 

Hackettstown NJ 

Kintnersville PA 

Hudson NY 

Ridgefield CT 

Corinth VT 

Kingston NY 

Chester VT 

Rochester NY 

Bradenton Fl 

Ashby MA 

Sponsor 

Alley Cat Racing 

Time Machines/ Olthoff Racing 

Eurosport of Westfield 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

none 

Group 22 Promotions LLC 

Hale Restoration and Repair 

rackandruinracing.com 

SLEEP CITY 

VacHume/Felon/AAA Fire/Kowalski's 

Make/Model 

1966 Ford Mustang/White 

1968 Opel GT/Blue 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Red & White 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coup/Red/Wht/Blue 

1965 Ford Cobra/red 

1968 Chevrolet Camaro/blue 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Yellow / Black 

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

1973 MG B/Blue 

1960 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite/red 

1972 Datsun 280Z/Orange/Green/Wh 

Jaguar xke/british race gr 

1971 Chevrolet Corvette/Yellow / Red 

1959 MG MGA Roadster/Silver 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red 

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR/Blue 

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:00     Time Final 11:33 

Printed: 7/8/2018 11:30:41 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 7 HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5 

Gp 7 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Qualifying started at 10:39:14 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/8/2018 10:30 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

97 

07 

130 

6 

52 

11 

4 

41 

73 

21 

24 

86 

59 

2 

87 

9 

30 

63 

5 

3 

Name 

Thomas Sheehan 

Ron Weyer 

John Hansen 

Frank Cioppettini 

Carl Gauthier 

James Candelaria 

John Hellmers 

Chris Lawson 

David Sanders 

Cord Kisthardt 

Edward A Caranci 

Romain Eugene 

Michael Goulde 

Thomas Brown 

Thomas Lane 

Doug Phillips 

Steve Tumolo Jr. 

William J. Weaver 

Mike Wilkinson 

Jamie Houseman 

Class 

GT2 

SPO 

GT2 

GT1 

SPO 

T1 

GT1 

SPO 

T2 

T1 

SPO 

AS 

ITE 

AS 

AS 

SPO 

AS 

ITE 

AS 

SPO 

Overall BestTm 

1:55.948 

1:58.935 

1:59.535 

2:00.162 

2:01.179 

2:02.159 

2:03.297 

2:05.943 

2:06.163 

2:06.336 

2:06.444 

2:09.758 

2:10.082 

2:10.978 

2:13.616 

2:14.134 

2:21.756 

2:29.177 

2:30.631 

5:25.935 

In Session 

Gp 1 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 1 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Hometown 

Auburn NH 

Richfield WI 

Uxbridge ON 

Far Hills NJ 

Pembroke ON 

Hillsborough NJ 

Conklin NY 

Guelph ON 

Malvern PA 

Hummelstown PA 

King City ON 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Needham Heights MA 

Breesport NY 

Big Flats NY 

Orangeville ON 

Shillington PA 

Sayre PA 

Ithaca NY 

London ON 

Make/Model 

2016 Chevrolet Howe Camaro/Yellow 

2004 Chevrolet Monte Carlo/Red 

1996 BMW 328is/Orange 

Chevrolet Camaro/yellow/black 

2004 Chevrolet Silverado/White 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Blue 

1996 Oldsmobile Cutlass/White/Blue 

2006 Ford F150/Black 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Yellow 

Chevrolet Corvette/Blue 

2002 Chevrolet Townsend / Pro Truck/Blue/White 

1983 Chevrolet Camaro/Red/White 

1996 BMW 328is/Black 

1988 Chevrolet Camaro/white 

1995 Ford Mustang/Black 

2003 Chevrolet Silverado/black 

2000 Ford Mustang/Yellow/Red 

1986 Mazda RX-7/White 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro/White/orange 

2016 JSX Prototype/White 

Member_ID 

352945 

376322 

510317 

179127_1 

510604 

512852 

362363 

290431 

454668 

506937 

292677 

198854 

316714 

253833 

270397 

488630 

211103_1 

Announcements 

Time Posted 9:40 

Printed: 7/8/2018 9:38:17 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 1 GT1-3, AS, SPO, ASR, ITE, T1, T2 

Sunday Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official
Sunday Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

No. 

10 

40 

67 

8 

35 

12 

99 

88 

25 

56 

42 

94 

36 

81 

117 

142 

31 

0 

111 

17 

26 

69 

24 

63 

92 

199 

77 

71 

11 

61 

54 

59 

127 

19 

60 

50 

07 

09 

4 

72 

51 

Name 

Doug Garrison 

Patrick Stringer 

William Shields 

Jonathan Emms 

Richard Wiehl 

Federico Burgos 

Steven Minkon 

Chris Pluta 

Gary Vizioli 

Jason Pintar 

John Bertolini 

Mike Feno 

Kevin Treffeisen 

Mark Fickenscher 

Steven Spano 

Steve Hahn 

George Kline 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Ronald Cohen 

Jason Livingood 

Keith Guthrie 

Jeremy Butz 

Steven Frederick 

John Hotz 

Robert Bruce Perry 

Peter Kaufman 

Paul Wight 

John Swapceinski 

Jeffrey Cook 

Richard Yura 

Michael Cohen 

Gibson Stine 

Bruce Laukaitis 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Hiroshi Hatano 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

David Beccaris 

James Bucci 

Jeff Knittel 

Edward Zebrowski 

F Russell Strate Jr. 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

EP 

EP 

EP 

SMT 

FP 

SMT 

EP 

SSM 

FP 

SSM 

SSM 

SM2 

SM2 

SSM 

SSM 

HP 

SMT 

SMT 

EP 

SSM 

SM2 

FP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

Overall BestTm 

2:08.258 

2:08.756 

2:08.983 

2:09.025 

2:09.106 

2:09.247 

2:09.306 

2:09.443 

2:09.467 

2:09.566 

2:09.675 

2:09.803 

2:10.055 

2:10.074 

2:10.271 

2:12.834 

2:12.312 

2:15.421 

2:19.627 

2:20.163 

2:20.618 

2:21.215 

2:21.224 

2:21.419 

2:21.578 

2:22.261 

2:22.673 

2:22.706 

2:23.469 

2:23.781 

2:24.379 

2:25.048 

2:25.597 

2:26.048 

2:26.608 

2:28.836 

2:29.750 

2:30.812 

2:31.144 

2:31.169 

In Session 

Gp 2 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 2 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Hometown 

Hudson NY 

Ballston Spa NY 

St Petersburg FL 

Rye NY 

Boston MA 

Woodmere NY 

Schwenksville PA 

Pittsford NY 

Vernon NJ 

Flemington NJ 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Towaco NJ 

Unadilla NY 

Painesville OH 

Dryden NY 

Reston VA 

Johnstown NY 

Ashby MA 

New York NY 

Philadelphia PA 

Henrietta NY 

Germantown MD 

Chicopee MA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Leicester NY 

Potomac MD 

Oakton VA 

Bergen NY 

Bergen NY 

Fairfax VA 

Owings Mills MD 

Cazenovia NY 

Franklin NJ 

PENN YAN NY 

White Plains NY 

Spruce Head ME 

Dallas PA 

Latham NY 

Liverpool NY 

Penn Yan NY 

Alden NY 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Red/Silver 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White 

SCCA ENTERPRISES SPECRACER FORD/GREY/RED/WHITE 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black &Silver 

SRF SRF/White 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/White 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

Spec Racer Ford SRF/Red 

1986 Ford SRF3/Green 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black 

SRF3/Red/Yellow 

2000 Caterham Super 7/YELLOW/GREEN 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Red 

1995 Mazda Miata/White/blue bl 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/White 

1990 Mazda Miata - FP/Red/Blk/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1990 Mazda Miata/White 

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/Grey 

1990 Mazda Miata/white 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1995 Mazda Miata/Gray on Fire 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM/Blue/orange 

AH Sprite/Yellow 

2003 Mazda Miata/Black 

1991 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Porsche Boxter/White 

1995 Mazda Miata/green/yellow 

1996 Mazda miata/green blue 

2000 Honda Civic/Black 

1961 MG Midget/Blue 

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal 

1972 Datsun 240 Z/Blue/White/Ora 

Member_ID 

193596_1 

347365 

471546 

490131 

228951_1 

231452 

453027 

225593 

399261 

448077 

477061 

111676 

347011 

67070 

433994 

490190 

435079 

484440 

538041 

343727 

259777 

466268 

311634 

445857 

122996_1 

482445 

461124 

188179 

317324 

449854 

452581 

51302_1 

473733 

150302_3 

539413 

258610_1 

368148 

145766 

384920 

150302_1 

1951 

Announcements 

Time Posted 9:45 

Printed: 7/8/2018 9:42:06 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 2 E/F/HP,GTL,SM2,SMT,SSM,SRF,SRF3,SPU 

Sunday Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official
Sunday Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

27 

26 

32 

72 

07 

13 

24 

2 

20 

Name 

Charles Foster 

David James 

Raymond Boyer 

David Cardillo 

Burton  Kyle August 

Trevor Miller 

Thomas Kenney 

Burton August 

Thomas Galuardi 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Overall BestTm 

2:04.371 

2:08.928 

2:12.175 

2:17.359 

2:20.851 

2:22.046 

2:24.544 

2:26.584 

2:28.917 

In Session 

Gp 3 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 3 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 3 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 3 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 3 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 3 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 3 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 3 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 3 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Hometown 

Fredericton NB 

Getzville NY 

Bellingham MA 

Liverpool NY 

Webster NY 

Horseheads NY 

Chicopee MA 

Rochester NY 

Killingworth CT 

Make/Model 

2009 Piper DF5/Red 

2012 Piper DF5/Red 

Van Diemen RF 92/Yellow / Red 

2003 Vortech/Red 

1998 Lynx lynx fv/blue 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

1993 Speed Sport FV/Blue 

1991 Mysterian FV/Blue 

Barrcar 004/Red 

Member_ID 

727 

397613 

163151 

465658 

514012 

319158_3 

446810 

515687 

34126 

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:00 

Printed: 7/8/2018 10:58:40 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 3 FF, F5, CF, FV, FST 

Sunday Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official
Sunday Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

No. 

34 

00 

37 

7 

17 

63 

48 

27 

77 

28 

107 

94 

45 

144 

89 

07 

50 

57 

69 

73 

11 

82 

0 

177 

3 

15 

59 

31 

007 

55 

06 

127 

24 

Name 

Chris Ciufo 

Marc Cefalo 

Abhi Ghatak 

Bruce Andersen 

David Ciufo 

John Hotz 

Brandon Fetch 

Michael Lo 

Yosh Hakutani 

John Wechsler 

Nick Rosengrant 

Andrew Quaranto 

Daniel Spangler 

Eric Sieberg 

Paul Capel 

Ken Williams 

Greg Matson 

Brian Vondran 

Jeremy Butz 

Robert MacDonald 

Mark Brubaker 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Dave Aird 

Paul Wight 

Joe Stadelmann 

Marty Raguckas 

Mark Anthony 

Phillip Moore 

Abdulrab Aziz 

Austin Butz 

Paul Klain 

Bruce Laukaitis 

Savanha Brubaker 

Class 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Overall BestTm 

2:15.988 

2:16.141 

2:16.201 

2:16.609 

2:16.786 

2:18.129 

2:18.277 

2:18.393 

2:18.801 

2:18.911 

2:18.957 

2:18.995 

2:19.094 

2:19.098 

2:19.304 

2:20.171 

2:20.450 

2:20.554 

2:20.574 

2:20.828 

2:21.008 

2:21.178 

2:21.542 

2:21.605 

2:21.865 

2:21.954 

2:22.243 

2:22.325 

2:23.477 

2:24.065 

2:24.200 

2:25.352 

2:29.067 

In Session 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 4 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Hometown 

Livonia NY 

Swoyersville PA 

Milford NH 

Sarasota FL 

Livonia NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Waldwick NJ 

Fredon NJ 

Potomac MD 

Greenwich CT 

Cresco PA 

Brockport NY 

Green Lane PA 

hillsborough NJ 

New York NY 

Wyoming PA 

Binghamton NY 

Youngstown OH 

Germantown MD 

Strongsville OH 

Short Hills NJ 

Mountaintop PA 

Oakville ON 

Oakton VA 

Milton MA 

Fogelsville PA 

Elmira NY 

West Orange NJ 

Monroeville pa 

Germantown MD 

Novi MI 

Franklin NJ 

Short Hills NJ 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1997 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

2003 Mazda Miata/Gray 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen 

2000 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue / White 

2000 Mazda Miata/Maroon 

1999 Mazda miata/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1990 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Pnk/Slv/Blk 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata NB/Grn/Blk 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Grey 

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Yell 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/ Silver 

1991 Mazda Miata/Yellow 

1991 Mazda Spec Miata/Orange/Black 

2001 Mazda MIATA/RED 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red 

2003 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda NB/Matte green/ Bl 

Member_ID 

148770_5 

256244 

346195 

403471 

148770_1 

445857 

406241 

322342 

343907 

337143 

530652 

412172 

369549 

499335 

247258 

369232 

511638 

262862 

466268 

137865_1 

530924 

214430 

501728 

461124 

181245 

236162_1 

411074 

448616 

341563 

466516 

514573 

473733 

530925 

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:05 

Printed: 7/8/2018 11:03:09 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 4 SM, SM5, ITS, ITR, STU 

Sunday Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official
Sunday Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

77 

13 

12 

111 

93 

61 

42 

08 

67 

81 

88 

01 

65 

31 

18 

Name 

Alex Mayer 

Douglas Hertz 

Robert Reilly Harris 

Mike Meyers 

Stephen Hamilton 

Thomas Drake 

Joseph Rodomista 

William Crowley 

Ted Strang 

Tim Pierce 

David Wilklow 

Christopher S. Mosley 

Mark Green 

David Gomberg 

Jose Gerardo 

Class 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FS 

P2 

P2 

CFC 

FB 

CFC 

CFC 

FA 

P2 

FB 

Overall BestTm 

1:48.214 

1:50.952 

1:51.995 

1:54.795 

1:55.582 

1:55.832 

1:56.797 

1:57.254 

2:00.241 

2:01.384 

2:04.147 

2:08.025 

2:21.468 

2:26.146 

In Session 

Gp 5 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 5 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 5 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 5 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 5 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 5 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 5 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 5 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 5 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 5 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 5 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 5 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 5 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 5 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 5 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Hometown 

Harleysville PA 

Mount Kisco NY 

Ashland OH 

Penfield NY 

Incline Village NV 

Westford VT 

Huntington NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Rush NY 

Leland NC 

North Salem NY 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Avon NY 

Laurel MD 

El Paso TX 

Make/Model 

2014 JDR JDR/White/blue 

2015 Firman F1000/Black 

2006 Van Diemen DP04/White 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange 

2014 JDR 012/white 

1999 Van Diemen RF99/Blue 

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black 

2008 Ligier JS 49/white 

1984 Reynard F2000/Yellow 

2018 JDR -F1000/Black 

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Blue/Yellow 

Van Diemen RF95/Blue 

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange 

2000 Cheetah SR1/Dark Red 

2010 JDR JDR-12/White 

Member_ID 

428327 

432471 

474020 

401836 

443693 

123240 

336292 

141661 

448172 

355686 

219689 

252273 

476150 

78801 

308645 

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:13 

Printed: 7/8/2018 11:09:15 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 5 FA,FB,FC,FE,FE2,FM,FS,P1,P2,CFC 

Sunday Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official
Sunday Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

87 

7 

44 

18 

26 

8 

1 

186 

20 

57 

89 

43 

73 

151 

90 

92 

24 

3 

06 

11 

54 

15 

5 

50 

6 

40 

39 

07 

30 

16 

Name 

Stephen Pope 

Bruce Andersen 

Lev Uretsky 

Chris Forshey 

Gary Lippert 

John Tures 

Gerald Cohen 

J Robert Henderson 

Mike Bletzacker 

Brian Vondran 

Paul Capel 

Kyle Colbey 

Robert MacDonald 

Marty Raguckas 

David Colbey 

Robert Bruce Perry 

Steven Frederick 

Joe Stadelmann 

Paul Klain 

Charlie Cook 

Frank Nicholas Domster 

Steven Noake 

Dan DeBell 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

Hayes Lewis 

Mary Hartman 

Robert Nead 

Steve Steinbacher 

John Morris 

James Elder 

Class 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

T4 

ITA 

T4 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

ITB 

ITB 

ITA 

ITB 

T3 

ITB 

ITB 

ITA 

T3 

Overall BestTm 

2:15.320 

2:15.403 

2:16.690 

2:17.122 

2:17.676 

2:17.891 

2:18.805 

2:19.818 

2:20.119 

2:20.295 

2:20.390 

2:20.436 

2:20.669 

2:21.077 

2:21.174 

2:21.207 

2:21.346 

2:22.154 

2:22.387 

2:23.403 

2:24.395 

2:24.989 

2:26.296 

2:28.802 

2:29.247 

2:29.406 

2:29.442 

2:29.686 

2:30.532 

2:32.728 

In Session 

Gp 6 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 6 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Hometown 

Goffstown NH 

Sarasota FL 

Brooklyn NY 

Marietta OH 

Avon NY 

Massapequa Park NY 

Rye Brook NY 

Palm City FL 

Manassas VA 

Youngstown OH 

New York NY 

Elmira NY 

Strongsville OH 

Fogelsville PA 

Utica NY 

Leicester NY 

Chicopee MA 

Milton MA 

Novi MI 

Byron NY 

Slaterville Springs NY 

New Rochelle NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Spruce Head ME 

Alexandria VA 

Rochester NY 

Ithaca NY 

Mansfield PA 

Webster NY 

South Windsor CT 

Make/Model 

1995 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2013 Mazda Miata M5/White-Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Yellow 

1990 Mazda Miata - SM/Red/White/Black 

2006 Ford Mustang/Blue 

Mazda Miata/White 

Scion 2013 FRS/White 

1991 Honda CRX Si (c20)/Red/White/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Pnk/Slv/Blk 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/ Silver 

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red 

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Yell 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1993 Honda Civic/Blue 

1973 BMW 2002/Orange 

1972 Volvo/Blue 

1995 Mazda Miata/green/yellow 

1979 Porsche 924/Blue 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/ 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold 

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/black/Oramge 

2005 Nissan 350Z/Red 

Member_ID 

68304 

403471 

471187 

464902 

528245 

33855 

537720 

7181 

396999 

262862 

247258 

397984 

137865_1 

236162_1 

443269 

122996_1 

311634 

181245 

514573 

95950 

358031 

411056 

189023 

258610_1 

312506 

116260 

476209 

387663 

258871 

443901 

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:23 

Printed: 7/8/2018 11:17:59 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 6 ITA,ITB,ITC,B-Spec,T3,T4,STL,IT-EZ 

Sunday Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official
Sunday Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

72 

22 

61 

6 

3 

13 

199 

71 

65 

50 

10 

1 

89 

90 

17 

02 

47 

34 

Name 

Phil Hollenbeck 

Martin Handshy 

Thomas Drake 

Chuck Lampe 

James Glass 

Glenn Every 

Burton August 

Robert Tyo Jr. 

Brian Cooper 

Joseph Foglia 

James Acquilano 

Martin Hale 

Steve Rauh 

Paul Paparella 

Dan Ferguson 

Anthony Hess 

James Hermiston 

Dick Giambra 

Class 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG2 

HRG2 

HRG1 

HRG3 

Overall BestTm 

2:12.863 

2:14.889 

2:15.093 

2:15.682 

2:15.931 

2:16.029 

2:17.371 

2:17.599 

2:19.294 

2:19.920 

2:22.651 

2:31.002 

2:33.830 

2:34.114 

2:40.896 

2:44.032 

2:50.632 

In Session 

Gp 7 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 7 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 7 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 7 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 7 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 7 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 7 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 7 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 7 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 7 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 7 Qual Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 7 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 7 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 7 Qual 2 [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 7 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 7 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 7 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Gp 7 Qual [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Hometown 

Ashby MA 

Ridgefield CT 

Westford VT 

Ridgefield CT 

Kingston NY 

Rhinebeck NY 

Rochester NY 

Bradenton Fl 

Belivia NY 

Hackettstown NJ 

Bloomfield NY 

Corinth VT 

Webster NY 

Scotch Plains NJ 

Chester VT 

Kintnersville PA 

Hudson NY 

Rochester NY 

Make/Model 

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow 

1972 Datsun 280Z/Orange/Green/Wh 

1968 Opel GT/Blue 

1968 Chevrolet Camaro/blue 

1971 Chevrolet Corvette/Yellow / Red 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Red & White 

1966 Ford Mustang/White 

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR/Blue 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coup/Red/Wht/Blue 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

1965 Ford Cobra/red 

Jaguar xke/british race gr 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Yellow / Black 

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue 

1959 MG MGA Roadster/Silver 

1973 MG B/Blue 

1960 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite/red 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red 

Member_ID 

191280 

354237 

123240 

504677 

315438_1 

505268 

515687 

360666 

228391 

213448 

475170 

338398_1 

401098 

123356 

283426 

450890 

286119 

285591 

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:38 

Printed: 7/8/2018 11:33:09 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 7 HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5 

Sunday Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official
Sunday Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

5 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

07 

130 

52 

11 

21 

41 

73 

9 

86 

87 

63 

5 

59 

24 

4 

97 

6 

2 

30 

3 

Class 

SPO 

GT2 

SPO 

T1 

T1 

SPO 

T2 

SPO 

AS 

AS 

ITE 

AS 

ITE 

SPO 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

SPO 

Name 

Ron Weyer 

John Hansen 

Carl Gauthier 

James Candelaria 

Cord Kisthardt 

Chris Lawson 

David Sanders 

Doug Phillips 

Romain Eugene 

Thomas Lane 

William J. Weaver 

Mike Wilkinson 

Michael Goulde 

Edward A Caranci 

John Hellmers 

Thomas Sheehan 

Frank Cioppettini 

Thomas Brown 

Steve Tumolo Jr. 

Jamie Houseman 

Member_ID 

376322 

510317 

510604 

512852 

454668 

290431 

506937 

316714 

270397 

488630 

292677 

362363 

352945 

179127_1 

198854 

253833 

211103_1 

Region 

Milw 

NYR 

WNY 

NNJ 

SUS 

PHL 

NYR 

GLN 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

NNJ 

GLN 

BMR 

DET 

Sponsor 

Armstrong Heating and Cooling Products 

Security Experts 

Hoosier/ Hawk 

Acton Tire Stop 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

Empty Wallet 

Trackmasters/ Marollo Racing Engines/ Invisible Glass 

Moore's Auto and RV Wysox PA 

EllisDon/Genesis Home Services/Auto Spa 

LTK Insulation Technologies 

Royal Motor Freight 

J & T MotorSports/Marollo Racing Engines 

Bad Horsie Racing 

racegearbox.com. 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

7 

Best Tm 

2:00.767 

2:00.676 

2:01.219 

2:02.139 

2:06.140 

2:05.028 

2:06.393 

2:10.375 

2:10.564 

2:13.425 

2:30.031 

2:32.312 

2:10.715 

2:06.363 

Total Tm 

26:24.012 

26:26.590 

26:46.827 

26:49.789 

27:35.716 

27:38.780 

28:13.553 

28:33.665 

26:33.039 

26:59.412 

28:23.714 

28:31.458 

22:20.626 

15:24.031 

0.538 

Hometown 

Richfield WI 

Uxbridge ON 

Pembroke ON 

Hillsborough NJ 

Hummelstown PA 

Guelph ON 

Malvern PA 

Orangeville ON 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Big Flats NY 

Sayre PA 

Ithaca NY 

Needham Heights MA 

King City ON 

Conklin NY 

Auburn NH 

Far Hills NJ 

Breesport NY 

Shillington PA 

London ON 

Make/Model 

2004 Chevrolet Monte Carlo/Red 

1996 BMW 328is/Orange 

2004 Chevrolet Silverado/White 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Blue 

Chevrolet Corvette/Blue 

2006 Ford F150/Black 

2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06/Yellow 

2003 Chevrolet Silverado/black 

1983 Chevrolet Camaro/Red/White 

1995 Ford Mustang/Black 

1986 Mazda RX-7/White 

1989 Chevrolet Camaro/White/orange 

1996 BMW 328is/Black 

2002 Chevrolet Townsend / Pro Truck/Blue/White 

1996 Oldsmobile Cutlass/White/Blue 

2016 Chevrolet Howe Camaro/Yellow 

Chevrolet Camaro/yellow/black 

1988 Chevrolet Camaro/white 

2000 Ford Mustang/Yellow/Red 

2016 JSX Prototype/White 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 11:38     Time Final 12:10 

Printed: 7/8/2018 12:50:22 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

2.578 

Avg. Speed 

100.454 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.676 

Best Speed 

101.429 

Best Lap by 

130 - John Hansen 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 1 GT1-3, AS, SPO, ASR, ITE, T1, T2 

Gp 1 Contingency Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:05:38 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/8/2018 11:00 AM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

Not classified 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

2 

3 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

40 

8 

10 

117 

25 

94 

99 

81 

42 

142 

12 

31 

0 

111 

17 

63 

24 

26 

199 

69 

77 

61 

11 

54 

50 

71 

127 

59 

07 

72 

4 

19 

67 

35 

56 

88 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

EP 

EP 

EP 

SMT 

SSM 

EP 

FP 

SSM 

SMT 

SSM 

SSM 

SM2 

SSM 

SSM 

SM2 

SMT 

HP 

SM2 

HP 

HP 

SMT 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Patrick Stringer 

Jonathan Emms 

Doug Garrison 

Steven Spano 

Gary Vizioli 

Mike Feno 

Steven Minkon 

Mark Fickenscher 

John Bertolini 

Steve Hahn 

Federico Burgos 

George Kline 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Ronald Cohen 

Jason Livingood 

John Hotz 

Steven Frederick 

Keith Guthrie 

Peter Kaufman 

Jeremy Butz 

Paul Wight 

Richard Yura 

Jeffrey Cook 

Michael Cohen 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

John Swapceinski 

Bruce Laukaitis 

Gibson Stine 

David Beccaris 

Edward Zebrowski 

Jeff Knittel 

Dallas Zebrowski 

William Shields 

Richard Wiehl 

Jason Pintar 

Chris Pluta 

Member_ID 

347365 

490131 

193596_1 

433994 

399261 

111676 

453027 

67070 

477061 

490190 

231452 

435079 

484440 

538041 

343727 

445857 

311634 

259777 

482445 

466268 

461124 

449854 

317324 

452581 

258610_1 

188179 

473733 

51302_1 

368148 

150302_1 

384920 

150302_3 

471546 

228951_1 

448077 

225593 

Region 

MHR 

NYR 

MHR 

GLN 

NNJ 

NNJ 

SJR 

MVR 

NNJ 

WDC 

NYR 

MHR 

NER 

NYR 

PHL 

WDC 

NER 

FLR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

FLR 

WDC 

NER 

FLR 

NNJ 

CNY 

NEP 

GLN 

CNY 

GLN 

CFR 

NER 

NNJ 

FLR 

Sponsor 

ICERACE.COM 

Clockwork Orange Racing 

Garrison Motorsports 

Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

Professional Auto 

Euro-Tire 

BOGUS ENTERPRISES 

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep 

Team TGIW 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

Greenfield Imported Car Parts 

Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 

Catoctin Engineering 

Hotztuff Racing 

YURAmotorsports and Windsor Customs 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Automaster Collision Center 

H & K Auto Repair 

Visions Reverse Mortgages 

Stine Motorsports 

mv motorsports 

Whizz-N-Motorsports 

Chittenango Auto Repair 

Motion Dynamics 

CITGO 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

2:11.269 

2:12.413 

2:11.231 

2:12.560 

2:12.705 

2:12.820 

2:11.849 

2:12.868 

2:12.491 

2:14.835 

2:15.941 

2:15.453 

2:19.138 

2:21.429 

2:22.745 

2:22.384 

2:24.079 

2:24.749 

2:24.985 

2:22.799 

2:25.436 

2:24.894 

2:24.198 

2:27.829 

2:29.740 

2:28.119 

2:26.971 

2:27.384 

2:34.077 

2:33.850 

2:34.415 

2:33.009 

Total Tm 

26:25.401 

26:25.431 

26:25.645 

26:27.738 

26:28.020 

26:28.732 

26:28.744 

26:29.353 

26:29.829 

26:33.960 

26:41.646 

26:42.017 

26:44.156 

26:50.021 

26:52.390 

26:52.902 

26:54.505 

26:58.484 

26:59.000 

26:59.079 

26:59.760 

27:00.168 

27:02.325 

27:09.593 

27:12.242 

27:12.292 

27:12.708 

27:15.530 

27:23.199 

27:24.244 

27:26.104 

27:26.792 

0.129 

0.356 

0.717 

0.718 

Hometown 

Ballston Spa NY 

Rye NY 

Hudson NY 

Dryden NY 

Vernon NJ 

Towaco NJ 

Schwenksville PA 

Painesville OH 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Reston VA 

Woodmere NY 

Johnstown NY 

Ashby MA 

New York NY 

Philadelphia PA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Chicopee MA 

Henrietta NY 

Potomac MD 

Germantown MD 

Oakton VA 

Fairfax VA 

Bergen NY 

Owings Mills MD 

Spruce Head ME 

Bergen NY 

Franklin NJ 

Cazenovia NY 

Dallas PA 

Penn Yan NY 

Liverpool NY 

PENN YAN NY 

St Petersburg FL 

Boston MA 

Flemington NJ 

Pittsford NY 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Yellow / Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue 

Spec Racer Ford SRF/Red 

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black &Silver 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

SRF3/Red/Yellow 

SCCA ENTERPRISES SPECRACER FORD/GREY/RED/WHITE 

2000 Caterham Super 7/YELLOW/GREEN 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Red 

1995 Mazda Miata/White/blue bl 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/White 

1990 Mazda Miata/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1990 Mazda Miata - FP/Red/Blk/White 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/Grey 

1995 Mazda Miata/Gray on Fire 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM/Blue/orange 

1995 Mazda Miata/green/yellow 

1990 Mazda Miata/white 

2003 Mazda Miata/Black 

AH Sprite/Yellow 

1996 Mazda miata/green blue 

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal 

1961 MG Midget/Blue 

1991 Mazda Miata/Red 

2018 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Red/Silver 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/White 

SRF SRF/White 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 13:25     Time Final 14:05 

Printed: 7/8/2018 2:03:14 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

0.030 

Avg. Speed 

54.043 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.231 

Best Speed 

93.271 

Best Lap by 

10 - Doug Garrison 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 2 E/F/HP,GTL,SM2,SMT,SSM,SRF,SRF3,SPU 

Gp 2 Contingency Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:55:10 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/8/2018 12:45 PM 

Official
Race Results

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

36 

92 

60 

09 

51 

Class 

SRF3 

FP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

Name 

Kevin Treffeisen 

Robert Bruce Perry 

Hiroshi Hatano 

James Bucci 

F Russell Strate Jr. 

Member_ID 

347011 

122996_1 

539413 

145766 

1951 

Region 

NER 

FLR 

NYR 

MHR 

WNY 

Sponsor 

A. Treffeisen & Sons LLC 

PerryRacing Race and Rally Prep 

Thanks Trish  LYLOMH 

Laps Best Tm Total Tm Hometown 

Unadilla NY 

Leicester NY 

White Plains NY 

Latham NY 

Alden NY 

Make/Model 

1986 Ford SRF3/Green 

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange 

1999 Porsche Boxter/White 

2000 Honda Civic/Black 

1972 Datsun 240 Z/Blue/White/Ora 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 13:25     Time Final 14:05 

Printed: 7/8/2018 2:03:14 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

0.030 

Avg. Speed 

54.043 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.231 

Best Speed 

93.271 

Best Lap by 

10 - Doug Garrison 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 2 E/F/HP,GTL,SM2,SMT,SSM,SRF,SRF3,SPU 

Gp 2 Contingency Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:55:10 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/8/2018 12:45 PM 

Official
Race Results

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

27 

26 

32 

24 

20 

72 

13 

07 

2 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Name 

Charles Foster 

David James 

Raymond Boyer 

Thomas Kenney 

Thomas Galuardi 

David Cardillo 

Trevor Miller 

Burton  Kyle August 

Burton August 

Member_ID 

727 

397613 

163151 

446810 

34126 

465658 

319158_3 

514012 

515687 

Region 

NER 

WNY 

NER 

NER 

NER 

CNY 

GLN 

FLR 

FLR 

Sponsor 

Foster & Company 

Pfalzgraf Beinhauer&Menzies 

PixMix Video Services 

Philly 

AND/Barrtune Racing 

Race Mirrors 

ASI Renovations/Ghost/CTC 

Laps 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

8 

8 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

2:04.197 

2:09.009 

2:15.025 

2:22.811 

2:32.672 

2:18.123 

2:22.945 

2:23.804 

3:19.130 

Total Tm 

25:12.153 

26:34.687 

25:12.098 

26:29.940 

25:43.436 

18:52.010 

19:16.332 

10:03.621 

3:20.516 

Hometown 

Fredericton NB 

Getzville NY 

Bellingham MA 

Chicopee MA 

Killingworth CT 

Liverpool NY 

Horseheads NY 

Webster NY 

Rochester NY 

Make/Model 

2009 Piper DF5/Red 

2012 Piper DF5/Red 

Van Diemen RF 92/Yellow / Red 

1993 Speed Sport FV/Blue 

Barrcar 004/Red 

2003 Vortech/Red 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

1998 Lynx lynx fv/blue 

1991 Mysterian FV/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 14:01     Time Final 14:34 

Printed: 7/8/2018 2:31:05 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

1:22.534 

Avg. Speed 

97.133 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.197 

Best Speed 

98.553 

Best Lap by 

27 - Charles Foster 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 3 FF, F5, CF, FV, FST 

Gp 3 Contingency Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:31:21 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/8/2018 01:20 PM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNS 

No. 

00 

34 

7 

37 

17 

63 

107 

48 

27 

77 

89 

28 

144 

57 

11 

69 

15 

50 

177 

45 

07 

73 

3 

0 

82 

55 

59 

06 

127 

31 

24 

94 

007 

Class 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 

Chris Ciufo 

Bruce Andersen 

Abhi Ghatak 

David Ciufo 

John Hotz 

Nick Rosengrant 

Brandon Fetch 

Michael Lo 

Yosh Hakutani 

Paul Capel 

John Wechsler 

Eric Sieberg 

Brian Vondran 

Mark Brubaker 

Jeremy Butz 

Marty Raguckas 

Greg Matson 

Paul Wight 

Daniel Spangler 

Ken Williams 

Robert MacDonald 

Joe Stadelmann 

Dave Aird 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Austin Butz 

Mark Anthony 

Paul Klain 

Bruce Laukaitis 

Phillip Moore 

Savanha Brubaker 

Andrew Quaranto 

Abdulrab Aziz 

Member_ID 

256244 

148770_5 

403471 

346195 

148770_1 

445857 

530652 

406241 

322342 

343907 

247258 

337143 

499335 

262862 

530924 

466268 

236162_1 

511638 

461124 

369549 

369232 

137865_1 

181245 

501728 

214430 

466516 

411074 

514573 

473733 

448616 

530925 

412172 

341563 

Region 

NEP 

FLR 

CFR 

NER 

FLR 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

MHR 

SJR 

NER 

WDC 

NNJ 

MVR 

NNJ 

WDC 

PHL 

GLN 

WDC 

SUS 

NEP 

NEO 

NER 

WNY 

NEP 

WDC 

GLN 

DET 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NNJ 

FLR 

STC 

Sponsor 

Planet-miata.com 

Emerson Oil 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

Kessler Engineering 

Emerson Oil Co 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

TIMS AUTO BODY INC 

Kessler Engineering 

Kessler Engineering/ Amanda Racing 

Team TGIW/ Woodlawn Garage 

Flatout Motorsports 

Kessler Eng.  Povoledotrackdays.com 

Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin 

Catoctin Engineering 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA 

Hotztuff Racing 

MV Motorsport 

Impact Communications/ Kryderacing/Carbotech 

Flatout Motorsports 

Planet Miata / Vallis Motorsport 

Planet-Miata.Com 

CVET llc 

Southern Tier Plastic Surgery 

Visions Reverse Mortgages 

Lunatick Racing 

Phoenix CMR 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

4 

Best Tm 

2:17.167 

2:17.200 

2:16.624 

2:17.010 

2:18.943 

2:19.069 

2:19.389 

2:19.863 

2:19.570 

2:20.212 

2:20.628 

2:19.981 

2:19.904 

2:19.260 

2:21.067 

2:21.710 

2:21.533 

2:21.021 

2:20.994 

2:20.078 

2:21.115 

2:21.879 

2:22.760 

2:22.674 

2:21.304 

2:23.672 

2:23.506 

2:24.243 

2:25.411 

2:25.164 

2:29.900 

2:20.194 

Total Tm 

25:39.007 

25:41.070 

25:47.138 

25:48.642 

25:50.768 

25:52.877 

25:55.346 

25:57.550 

25:59.736 

26:00.757 

26:02.841 

26:04.038 

26:06.469 

26:08.497 

26:09.579 

26:12.719 

26:15.289 

26:17.966 

26:19.803 

26:21.434 

26:23.343 

26:24.914 

26:27.796 

26:29.737 

26:31.186 

26:32.335 

26:34.395 

26:36.252 

26:39.532 

26:41.519 

26:43.776 

9:28.975 

Hometown 

Swoyersville PA 

Livonia NY 

Sarasota FL 

Milford NH 

Livonia NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Cresco PA 

Waldwick NJ 

Fredon NJ 

Potomac MD 

New York NY 

Greenwich CT 

hillsborough NJ 

Youngstown OH 

Short Hills NJ 

Germantown MD 

Fogelsville PA 

Binghamton NY 

Oakton VA 

Green Lane PA 

Wyoming PA 

Strongsville OH 

Milton MA 

Oakville ON 

Mountaintop PA 

Germantown MD 

Elmira NY 

Novi MI 

Franklin NJ 

West Orange NJ 

Short Hills NJ 

Brockport NY 

Monroeville pa 

Make/Model 

1997 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2003 Mazda Miata/Gray 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda miata/green 

1996 Mazda Miata/OranGreen 

2000 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue / White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

2000 Mazda Miata/Maroon 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1999 Mazda Miata/Pnk/Slv/Blk 

1999 Mazda Miata NB/Grn/Blk 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/ Silver 

1990 Mazda Miata/Black 

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Yell 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black/Grey 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1991 Mazda Miata/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red 

2003 Mazda Miata/Black 

1991 Mazda Spec Miata/Orange/Black 

1999 Mazda NB/Matte green/ Bl 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2001 Mazda MIATA/RED 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 14:38     Time Final 15:15 

Printed: 7/8/2018 3:15:52 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

2.063 

Avg. Speed 

63.625 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.624 

Best Speed 

89.589 

Best Lap by 

7 - Bruce Andersen 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 4 SM, SM5, ITS, ITR, STU 

Gp 4 Contingency Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:08:30 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/8/2018 01:55 PM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

1 

5 

2 

3 

6 

7 

3 

DNS 

No. 

77 

18 

12 

61 

111 

42 

08 

67 

81 

88 

01 

93 

13 

31 

65 

Class 

FB 

FB 

FB 

FS 

FB 

P2 

P2 

CFC 

FB 

CFC 

CFC 

FB 

FB 

P2 

FA 

Name 

Alex Mayer 

Jose Gerardo 

Robert Reilly Harris 

Thomas Drake 

Mike Meyers 

Joseph Rodomista 

William Crowley 

Ted Strang 

Tim Pierce 

David Wilklow 

Christopher S. Mosley 

Stephen Hamilton 

Douglas Hertz 

David Gomberg 

Mark Green 

Member_ID 

428327 

308645 

474020 

123240 

401836 

336292 

141661 

448172 

355686 

219689 

252273 

443693 

432471 

78801 

476150 

Region 

PHL 

PnAm 

NEO 

NER 

FLR 

NYR 

NER 

FLR 

NCR 

NYR 

NNJ 

STL 

NYR 

WDC 

FLR 

Sponsor 

JDR racecars/American Racer/Moon's SuperCycle/Technotects/Mayer Motorsports 

GLabels 

Mantac LLC 

Midtown Machine & Tool/Alley Cat Racing 

Philly Motorsports 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Waterfall Security Solutions/Briky Coolers 

Precision Design 

CSI Leasing/EPCusa.com 

Sunrise Solar Solutions 

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

8 

5 

2 

Best Tm 

1:48.869 

1:51.539 

1:53.410 

1:54.624 

1:56.373 

1:57.035 

1:57.114 

2:01.035 

2:00.245 

2:02.834 

2:06.426 

1:53.821 

1:53.030 

2:30.677 

Total Tm 

23:50.110 

24:24.984 

25:01.748 

25:22.838 

25:41.041 

23:52.656 

23:53.871 

24:32.132 

24:32.661 

24:49.524 

25:42.219 

15:17.752 

24:15.469 

5:31.240 

Hometown 

Harleysville PA 

El Paso TX 

Ashland OH 

Westford VT 

Penfield NY 

Huntington NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Rush NY 

Leland NC 

North Salem NY 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Incline Village NV 

Mount Kisco NY 

Laurel MD 

Avon NY 

Make/Model 

2014 JDR JDR/White/blue 

2010 JDR JDR-12/White 

2006 Van Diemen DP04/White 

1999 Van Diemen RF99/Blue 

2014 Philly Motorsports DB-F1000/Orange 

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black 

2008 Ligier JS 49/white 

1984 Reynard F2000/Yellow 

2018 JDR -F1000/Black 

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Blue/Yellow 

Van Diemen RF95/Blue 

2014 JDR 012/white 

2015 Firman F1000/Black 

2000 Cheetah SR1/Dark Red 

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 15:12     Time Final 15:43 

Printed: 7/8/2018 3:43:50 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

34.874 

Avg. Speed 

111.264 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.869 

Best Speed 

112.429 

Best Lap by 

77 - Alex Mayer 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 5 FA,FB,FC,FE,FE2,FM,FS,P1,P2,CFC 

Gp 5 Contingency Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:44:31 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/8/2018 02:30 PM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

2 

4 

5 

3 

4 

5 

6 

6 

7 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

8 

2 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

7 

87 

26 

186 

20 

8 

57 

43 

90 

89 

73 

151 

24 

06 

3 

11 

5 

6 

39 

07 

16 

1 

40 

15 

44 

18 

92 

54 

50 

30 

Class 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

T4 

ITA 

T4 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

T3 

ITA 

T3 

ITB 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

Name 

Bruce Andersen 

Stephen Pope 

Gary Lippert 

J Robert Henderson 

Mike Bletzacker 

John Tures 

Brian Vondran 

Kyle Colbey 

David Colbey 

Paul Capel 

Robert MacDonald 

Marty Raguckas 

Steven Frederick 

Paul Klain 

Joe Stadelmann 

Charlie Cook 

Dan DeBell 

Hayes Lewis 

Robert Nead 

Steve Steinbacher 

James Elder 

Gerald Cohen 

Mary Hartman 

Steven Noake 

Lev Uretsky 

Chris Forshey 

Robert Bruce Perry 

Frank Nicholas Domster 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

John Morris 

Member_ID 

403471 

68304 

528245 

7181 

396999 

33855 

262862 

397984 

443269 

247258 

137865_1 

236162_1 

311634 

514573 

181245 

95950 

189023 

312506 

476209 

387663 

443901 

537720 

116260 

411056 

471187 

464902 

122996_1 

358031 

258610_1 

258871 

Region 

CFR 

NER 

FLR 

FLR 

WDC 

NYR 

MVR 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

NEO 

PHL 

NER 

DET 

NER 

FLR 

GLN 

WDC 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

NYR 

FLR 

NYR 

NYR 

WDC 

FLR 

GLN 

NER 

FLR 

Sponsor 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing 

Pope Design Group 

Become A Foster Parent 

Hoosier/ Hawk/ Toyota 

3D Racing Team 

Blue Lives Matter 

Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Impact Communications/Kryderacing/Carbotech 

Fairfield Inn & Suites Fogelsville PA 

Greenfield Imported Car Parts 

Flatout Motorsports 

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container 

Allianz 

Bad Motor Racing 

Mad Uncle Racing 

Rosmar Racing 

COLLINS BROTHERS MOVING CORP 

Digitalocean 

Auto Tech and Tire 

PerryRacing Race and Rally Prep 

Automaster Collision Center 

Thiels Import Service 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

2:15.007 

2:15.564 

2:17.938 

2:19.640 

2:19.350 

2:19.299 

2:20.728 

2:21.009 

2:20.645 

2:19.720 

2:21.437 

2:21.722 

2:20.868 

2:22.066 

2:23.554 

2:22.698 

2:25.921 

2:29.347 

2:28.551 

2:29.259 

2:29.035 

2:17.991 

2:30.739 

2:26.498 

Total Tm 

25:00.553 

25:01.271 

25:29.197 

25:47.285 

25:53.293 

25:58.646 

25:59.552 

26:06.308 

26:06.815 

26:08.082 

26:13.709 

26:14.533 

26:19.227 

26:32.602 

26:34.181 

26:35.005 

27:05.376 

25:17.631 

25:31.905 

25:32.434 

25:35.200 

20:51.467 

7:46.821 

4:58.005 

Hometown 

Sarasota FL 

Goffstown NH 

Avon NY 

Palm City FL 

Manassas VA 

Massapequa Park NY 

Youngstown OH 

Elmira NY 

Utica NY 

New York NY 

Strongsville OH 

Fogelsville PA 

Chicopee MA 

Novi MI 

Milton MA 

Byron NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Alexandria VA 

Ithaca NY 

Mansfield PA 

South Windsor CT 

Rye Brook NY 

Rochester NY 

New Rochelle NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Marietta OH 

Leicester NY 

Slaterville Springs NY 

Spruce Head ME 

Webster NY 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1995 Mazda Miata/Red/Black 

1990 Mazda Miata - SM/Red/White/Black 

Scion 2013 FRS/White 

1991 Honda CRX Si (c20)/Red/White/Black 

2006 Ford Mustang/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Pnk/Slv/Blk 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/ Silver 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Yell 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1972 Volvo/Blue 

1979 Porsche 924/Blue 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold 

2005 Nissan 350Z/Red 

Mazda Miata/White 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/ 

1973 BMW 2002/Orange 

2013 Mazda Miata M5/White-Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Yellow 

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange 

1993 Honda Civic/Blue 

1995 Mazda Miata/green/yellow 

1987 Volkswagen Golf gti/black/Oramge 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 15:51     Time Final 16:22 

New Track Record (2:15.564) for ITA by Stephen Pope. 

Printed: 7/8/2018 4:22:31 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

0.718 

Avg. Speed 

89.727 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.007 

Best Speed 

90.662 

Best Lap by 

7 - Bruce Andersen 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 6 ITA,ITB,ITC,B-Spec,T3,T4,STL,IT-EZ 

Gp 6 Contingency Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Race started at 15:21:46 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/8/2018 03:05 PM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

6 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

72 

13 

199 

65 

10 

1 

89 

90 

02 

47 

6 

61 

22 

3 

71 

50 

17 

34 

Class 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG2 

HRG1 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG2 

HRG3 

Name 

Phil Hollenbeck 

Glenn Every 

Burton August 

Brian Cooper 

James Acquilano 

Martin Hale 

Steve Rauh 

Paul Paparella 

Anthony Hess 

James Hermiston 

Chuck Lampe 

Thomas Drake 

Martin Handshy 

James Glass 

Robert Tyo Jr. 

Joseph Foglia 

Dan Ferguson 

Dick Giambra 

Member_ID 

191280 

505268 

515687 

228391 

475170 

338398_1 

401098 

123356 

450890 

286119 

504677 

123240 

354237 

315438_1 

360666 

213448 

283426 

285591 

Region 

NER 

NYR 

FLR 

GLN 

FLR 

NER 

FLR 

NNJ 

PHL 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

FLR 

NNJ 

NER 

FLR 

Sponsor 

VacHume/Felon/AAA Fire/Kowalski's 

Time Machines/ Olthoff Racing 

Hale Restoration and Repair 

Eurosport of Westfield 

none 

Alley Cat Racing 

Group 22 Promotions LLC 

SLEEP CITY 

Mobile Auto Repair Service 

rackandruinracing.com 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Best Tm 

2:16.724 

2:20.839 

2:21.342 

2:28.938 

2:28.826 

2:34.222 

2:33.190 

2:34.662 

2:50.796 

2:52.925 

Total Tm 

27:32.884 

27:40.351 

27:41.942 

28:00.344 

28:00.888 

28:11.541 

28:13.271 

28:13.585 

28:49.197 

28:58.667 

0.307 

0.468 

Hometown 

Ashby MA 

Rhinebeck NY 

Rochester NY 

Belivia NY 

Bloomfield NY 

Corinth VT 

Webster NY 

Scotch Plains NJ 

Kintnersville PA 

Hudson NY 

Ridgefield CT 

Westford VT 

Ridgefield CT 

Kingston NY 

Bradenton Fl 

Hackettstown NJ 

Chester VT 

Rochester NY 

Make/Model 

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Red & White 

1966 Ford Mustang/White 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coup/Red/Wht/Blue 

1965 Ford Cobra/red 

Jaguar xke/british race gr 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Yellow / Black 

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue 

1973 MG B/Blue 

1960 Austin Healey Bugeye Sprite/red 

1968 Chevrolet Camaro/blue 

1968 Opel GT/Blue 

1972 Datsun 280Z/Orange/Green/Wh 

1971 Chevrolet Corvette/Yellow / Red 

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR/Blue 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/blue 

1959 MG MGA Roadster/Silver 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Posted 16:33     Time Final 16:50 

Printed: 7/8/2018 4:47:39 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

7.467 

Avg. Speed 

51.837 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.724 

Best Speed 

89.523 

Best Lap by 

72 - Phil Hollenbeck 

July Sprints 2018 

Gp 7 HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5 

Gp 7 Contingency Race [18-RQ-5485-S] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:02:10 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/8/2018 03:40 PM 

Official
Race Results


